DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

[ \AZS numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" htt 3;//CartPros_Com

r{l in‘! {) ﬁf“"" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p 2 85 7 1 G 0 1
-

a ISR Company

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED UTILITY VEHICLES

MODEL YEARS: 2000-2001
REVISED: 7/2001

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED
UTILITY VEHICLES

VEHICLES

ST 350
ST SPORT

E-Z-GO Division of Textron reserves the right to make design changes without obligation to make these changes on units previously sold and the information
contained in this manual is subject to change without notice.

E-Z-GO Division of Textron is not liable for errors in this manual or for incidental or consequential damages that result from the use of the material in this manual.

CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT IN USA PHONE: 1-800-241-5855 FAX: 1-800-448-8124
OUTSIDE USA PHONE: 010-1-706-798-4311, FAX: 010-1-706-771-4609
E-Z-GO DIVISION OF TEXTRON, INC., P.O.BOX 388, AUGUSTA, GEORGIA USA 30903-0388

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K P‘A {) ;j.‘j"j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I NOTES |

To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle, call or write a local
distributor, E-Z-GO Branch or the E-Z-GO Warranty Department with vehicle serial number
and manufacturer code.

The use of non E-Z-GO parts may void the warranty.

Tampering with or adjusting the governor to permit vehicle to operate at above factory
specifications will void the vehicle warranty.

When servicing engines, all adjustments and replacement components must be per original
vehicle specifications in order to maintain Federal and State emission certification.

BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on the
ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries.

A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature falls
below -75° F (-60° C).

Page ii Service Parts Manual ﬂ CARTPROS
0Y0 ,



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
B WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
KNOW?

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
SECTION Page No.
How to use the E-Z-GO Service Parts ManUaL.............ooooiiiiiiiiiiieiiicicisie e s e e e e s e ee s e e e e e resarssa e s s e e nes vii
ACCELERATOR

» Accelerator Pedal, ACCEIEIAtOr BOX ......ucuiuuiuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseereesrasarssssssa e sesesaesesessesesesneneneens A-1

» Governor Linkage, Throttle LINKAGE .....c.cui ittt st s s s e s e A-2

AIR FILTER - EARLY PRODUCTION
* Remote Air COMPONENES ... .ciiiieriieeiitercce et e st e sre e st e e e snc e e s nea e e senesaeasee s saneaeesaneaaaneaessaneaeansnenanenesnnns B-1

AIR FILTER - LATE PRODUCTION

* Remote Air COMPONENES ... .ciiiieriieeiitercce et e st e sre e st e e e snc e e s nea e e senesaeasee s saneaeesaneaaaneaessaneaeansnenanenesnnns B-5
BODY

* Front Cowl, Instrument Panel, Glove Box Door, Floor Panel, BUMPETr .........cccvcciieiiiciiieiinnciiieee e C-1

* Floormat, Seat Wrap, Ashtray, Ball Hitch RECEIVET........coccuei et C-2

L= 7= Y| 11t o TR O 1 (o R C-3

+ Seat Frame, Splash Panels, Battery Tray (ST 350) ......coiiiiiiiniiiieitieee et C-4

+ Side Panels, Rocker Panels, Seat Filler Panels, Rear Fenders, Rear Panel (ST 350) .......cccccevicciineennn. C-5

+ Side Panels, Rocker Panels, Rear Fenders, Rear Panel (ST SPORT) ...ccccovvcvvereeecveen e C-6
BRAKES

+ Brake Pedal With Brake LIGNTS .......ooieriiiii et st e s D-1

* Brake Pedal Without Brake LIghtS ........ccocioiiiciienee ettt e e s s e s e D-2

» Brake Linkage, Equalizer and Brake CabIes........coccv ittt D-3

¢ Wheel Brake ASSEIMDIY ... ..o ittt s et n e e san e s e n e s s e e e e a e s e nenanns D-4
CAB (ST 350)

L = o T E-1

» Cab Mounting Brackets, Windshield WIDET .........oociiii ettt E-2

+ Steel Doors, Vinyl Doors, Strobe Light...........co ittt E-3

L A (0T 4T | 1 PR E-4

* Defroster/Cooling Fan, SWItCh PANEl ...........uiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e e e s naeae s E-5
CARBURETOR

* Pilot Jet, Main Jet, Carburetor MouUNt GASsKEL ........cccoeieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee s se s e e e e e e e e e eeseeneneneens F-1
CLUTCHES

+ Drive Clutch, Driven Clutch, Drive Belt .........c.oo it G-1

DIRECTION SELECTOR

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
B WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
KNOW?

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
l GENERAL INDEX |
» Direction Selector Handle, Reverse Warning Buzzer, Shifter Control Pivot ..o H-1
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
* Battery, CoNtrol HAMMESS........oiiiiie e re ettt s s s st e st e s e s e e e ra e e s e e e e saseessseeessareeannenessaneenan J-1
+ Electrical Plate Assembly, Voltage ReguIator...........ccoo ittt e J-2
L o T TR =T o o T J-3
» Headlight, Turn Signal Light, Ignition SWitCh/PIate ...........cooiiiriiiece e J-4
+ Taillight, Brake Pedal StOp LIGht ...ttt sttt J-5
o Turn Signal SWItCh, HOUF MELET .......ooi it e e e e ser e ae e e s senreeeeenannes J-6
@ OUEIET (T2 VOIE) ettt ettt st s b e she e s se e e sbe e e e e e et e et e ameeesane e J-7

ENGINE AND MUFFLER
* Engine, Spark Plugs, MUFFIEr, Oil FIRET ......c.ceeiieeie ettt e s e s e e ene s sae e s s en K-1

ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING

» Engine Guard, Starter/Generator, Belt Adjuster, Isolation Mount ..........ccccvvievivrierceenccen e L-1
FRONT SUSPENSION

» Front Axle, Hub and Spindle, Leaf Springs, Shock ADSOIDET ........cccvevvcveiiriie et M-1
FUEL SYSTEM

+ Fuel Tank, Fuel Filter, Fuel Gauge, Fuel PUmP (ST 350) ...cooiiiiieieerie ettt N-1

* Fuel Tank, Fuel Filter, Fuel PUMP (ST SPORT)....coi ittt nee s e s e s nen e e nnee s N-2
REAR AXLE

* Axle Tube, Axle Shaft, Bearing, Shifter Bracket, Differential Guard .............ccocoeiiiiiiiiiiiciiie e P-1
REAR SUSPENSION

* Leaf Spring, ShOCK ADSOMIET .......co ettt e e s e e e a e s nnen s Q-1
SEATING

+ Seat Bottom, Seat Back, Hip Restraint, Seat Back Support (ST 350).....cccoriiriviiirienirreercereeee e R-1

» Seat Back Support, Seat Back Support Bracket (ST SPORT) .....cooviivcveririe vt sseen s eeessee s R-2
STARTER/GENERATOR

+» Terminal Assembly, Brush Holder Assembly, PUIEY .........coocmiririiiier e S-1
STEERING

» Steering Box, Steering Shaft/Column/Wheel, Tie RO ......cccviviiiiiiie vt T-1
TRUCKBEDS (ST 350)

LR = 0T o R U-1

L == I oYY o To Il =Yoo u-2

L = L =T PP U-3

* Cargo Bed and RacKS.......coiiiiei ettt e e e n e e e e e n e e nne e e e raennanenean U-4

" Service Parts Manual L CARTPROS
20Y0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

KN W o T e  wmm P ntipsi/CartPros.com/.him
¢ Electric Circuit Breaker, Toggle SwitCh, ACIUALOT ........ccviiiii it a e U-5
R L= (o TR = = T N o o U-6

TRUCKBED (ST SPORT)

L o = 1= o PP U-13
* Bed HOld DOWN, BEA FramM@ .......ccceeieieeeeeeeeee ittt s et e e e et e e e e eeee e e e s e s es s e s s s sesenaananaaaesanans U-14
L == To I 1= PP U-15

WEATHER PROTECTION

LT I Lo« TSRV S PR V-1

» Top Mounted Rear View Mirror, 3-Sided Soft ENCIOSUIE........c..uceiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e s eneae s V-2

L LT =3 1T 1= o = RPN V-3
WHEELS AND TIRES

* Tire, Wheel RiM, VAIVE SEEIMS ....uveeeieiiicii ettt reeeeeserere e re s s s s e sasassaseseereressssssasssasenserereeresssaesn W-1
WINCH (ST 350)

L1 o] 0 o) T T X-1

LS Te] (=T g To o Eo I = [=Ted d o= 1YL 1 Vo [ U X-2

* WINCH COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ettt sttt st e b s abe e sase s saeesan e e see e smeeeneeas X-3
SPECIALTY PRODUGTS ...ttt e st e e s e e s s s as e e ee s e s e s ae s s ssbe s aeseaaeasaesae s sssssaseesnesesssessansnsnnnnn Appendix A

+ Special Tools

» Performance Products

* Paint

+ Engine Qil
ACCESSORIES ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et s bt e eesabe e saee s see e sae e e see e et e et e e et e aanteanbesneesas Appendix B

+ Accessory Listing

Service Parts Manual -_:-:036 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘J () ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I GENERAL INDEX |

Notes:

v Service Parts Manual L CARTPROS
20



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

This manual is divided into several sections:

* GENERAL INFORMATION
* ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
* APPENDIX

The first section, GENERAL INFORMATION, contains the following information:

* WARRANTY INFORMATION
* GENERAL INDEX
* HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

The second section, ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN, contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of your
vehicle.

The third section, APPENDIX, contains a listing of specialty products and accessories.

USE OF THE MANUAL
To use this manual, consult the GENERAL INDEX to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found on the vehicle that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Find the illustration that best
suits your situation and then contact the Service Parts Department. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle
and its model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual for its loca-
tion) and note the complete number shown on the plate.

Service Parts Manual -oﬂcs CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
i’( "‘é ‘r); AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
A LY A |

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

I HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL |

Title Title

Left hand illustration page . .
{continued on right hand page Parts list (continued on
if required) rear of page if required)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

* Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the General Index and select the most appro-
priate title.

* Turn to the page number indicated and locate the desired part on the illustration.

* From the illustration, obtain the item number assigned to the desired part. Refer to the accompanying description
for specific information regarding the part.

2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
* Locate the part number or description in the appropriate column on the parts list page.

NOTE: Itis suggested that you confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying it with the pictorial representation on
the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold by E-Z-GO and the asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted is
not available for sale by E-Z-GO.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

To facilitate the maintenance and repair of the vehicle, a Technician’s Repair and Service Manual is
available from the E-Z-GO Service Parts Department.

viii Service Parts Manual L CARTPROS
oY :



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(“:ﬁ?lj' W') numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros_Com/f.html
- oL

ir search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN |

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

Service Parts Manual -_:-:036 CARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E‘Ei}j g'gvr-j numbers from thiglmanual. Entgr thpe part nugmber Ii)r‘:lo GET ::‘:ERTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| ACCELERATOR Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 44
40 - Includes Items 41 - 44
130 - Includes Items 2 - 38, 40 - 44, 131

Page A-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



DID YOU

KNOW? ;

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
umbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

ACCELERATOR

83 - Includes ltems 84 - 94
104 - Includes ltems 105 - 117

Early Production

See Engine and @_

Starter Mounting

Section \( @/\
-
(U

N H@ |
Q

g S e
il

b |

lof

Late Production

97
96

&

Belt Cover
on Engine

0

86 - Includes ltems 87 - 94

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

ACCELERATOR

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72062-G03 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 44) (ST 350) ...cccccevvcvvvveeennanns 1
2 70116-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET......cccctieriereree e eseee s e ee e s s 1
3 00984-G01 SCREW, #8 - 10 X 1/2" LG c.eeeeeceeeeeeeeseee s vcee e eee s ssveeesree e ssvee s s sene s e s snne s 4
4 25853-G02 PEDAL BOX AND COVER ...ttt ceee e ee e saeae e 1
5 00684-G6 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/4" LG ..oeeiiieceeee et e e 4
6 25861-G01 1T T S 1 1
7 00982-G01 SCREW, #4 - 14 X 5/8" LG ...oveiiiieiie et en e 2
8
9 72066-G01 CONTROL ARM ...ttt e stee s svee e e s st e s e s e s s snne s e s ennne s 1
10 23860-G1 ] L 2
11 24621-G1 NYLON WASHER, 5/168"......oeii ittt seae e e e s s s 2
12 12064-G1 PUSH NUT, 5/18" ...t eciieeee s ee s siee e seaae e e s sssae s e e sessaea e s ssneaaenas 1
13 25768-G01 o Y I = 1 SR 1
14 72199-G01 PIVOT BRACKET ...oooi ettt ectre et essiee s svee st e e st e e s ssse e s sas e ssseneesnenenns 1
15 14390-G1 LOCK INUT, 3/8 - 24 ...ttt seiee et ee e st ae e s see e e e sanae e e s nans 1
16
17 72198-G03 MICRO SWITCH CAM ...ttt se e s s en 1
18 00550-G4 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 ...t ctesscee et e st seeee e e sn e e e sneeenns 1
19 00487-G3 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LGi. ...uvviiiiiiiieite et 1
20 72074-GO01 CONTROL ARM LINK ..ottt et e s s en e e s s s 1
21 72225-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, #10 - 24 X 11/16" LG.cee e 1
22 00532-G4 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 ...t ctesscee et e st seeee e e sn e e e sneeenns 2
23 17677-G1 SPRING RETAINER ...ttt 1
24 17979-G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING .......ccoo it 1
25 73046-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING ......ccccciiereeeeeie s eeeesseee s et esssee s seee e enne s 1
26 17677-G2 SPRING RETAINER ...ttt s 1
27 72072-G01 ACCELERATOR ROD ...coiiii ittt 1
28 10385-G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) .......uetiiiiieitieiiiee s seeeee e 1
29 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18" X 1" LG ..eeeireeeeeeeeseee s eeeeeeee s s e st esve e s s senessse s s en 1
30 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING ... rceer et sseee s svee et seve e e e s s en 3

Page A-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle ACCELERATOR |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 17255-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 5/16"....oceeveeeeeseeeeseseeeesesseessssesessesesessessseesesssessseseesen 1
32 | 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG eevvveeeeveereeeeesseeesessesesesseseseesessseseseseesessssens 1
33 | 70134-Go1 PEDAL PIVOT PIN w.coooreeeeeetoeesseeeeeseeeeeeseesessesessseesesseesesssesessesesessenesesens 1
34 | 00986-Go1 PUSH NUT, 9/32" «.reoeeeeeeeeeesoeesseeeeesseseseseesessssessseesesseesessseesssssseseesssessanens 1
35 | 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 seeseeeseeseseesessseesesseesesseeesesseseseesesessenens 1
36
37
38 | 72201-Go1 WIRE HARNESS (PEDAL BOX) ...ovveeeereeeseseeesssseessesesessessseesessseessseseenen 1
39 | 72065-Go2 ACCELERATOR CABLE (ST 350) w..veeurreeeeeereereseeressesesessesssesseseseseseseesen 1
40 | 25799-Go1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 41 - 44) ........... 1
41 27844-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 43) .......... 1
42 | 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG. evvvreereeeeseseeesseseeessesssesseseseeseseseenen 6
43 | 27512-Go1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD ....covvvoreeeeesereeceneeeeeessesereseeseseseesen 1
44 * ACCELERATOR PEDAL.......ccoeveereeereeresesreeesesseesssseseseesssesseseseesessreesen 1
45
46
47 | 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 13/16" LGiuvcverreveeeeeeeeeseeseeesseesssesessssesessseesesesesessesesessesessesens 4
48
49
50
51 72401-G02 | CHOKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 52) (ST 350) w..ccommveeererererereremeseresesereenen 1
52 | 00544-G4 JAM NUT, /16 = 24 .oeooeveeeeereeeeseeeeeeseseeesesseesesseseseeseseseesssessesssesess s 2
53
54 | 00568-G4 LOCK WASHER, /16" w..evveeeeeeeseeveeeseeseseseeseseesessseesssssesssesesess e sessssessesssessesens 1
55 | 00545-G4 NUT, 9716 = 18 covveereveereeeeereeeeveseseeseeseeseessesesessessssesssssesesssesese s sessesesessssesaesens 1
56 | 72155-G01 | BETAINER ..ocooveeeceeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeseseseesesseesesseseseeseseseesesessesereesassseesesesesessssens 1
57 | 72154-G01 | CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER ... oveeieeseeeeseeeeeosseseeenseseseseesesesseseseesssssesssessnssssnens 1
58
59 | 25737-G01 | CARBURETOR LINKAGE ROD (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 62).....c.oveeeeverereenne. 1
60 | 23722-G1 ADJUSTING ROD (SHORT) ..ovvvereeveerereeeeesesreesessesesseseseseesssessesssesessseesen 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

KNOW? e i ren i ve s semiingtor  HERE > _fps:/iCartPros com/f.ntml
ACCELERATOR Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 24465-G1 BALL JOINT SOCKET ..ottt rcete s sen e e s e s e sene s n e sanne s 2
62 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 ittt s 2
63
64 25760-GO1 CARBURETOR LINKAGE BELLCRANK (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 72)............... 1
65 25759-G01 CARBURETOR PIVOT ...ociiiiiitteeeee et see e en e s s nanne s 1
66 23860-G1 ] L 2
67 24621-G1 NYLON WASHER, 5/168"......oeii ittt seae e e e s s s 2
68 25768-G01 PIVOT ROD ..oiiiiii ettt sttt te e seree e e st ae e e s ssae e e s snsaaeassanssaeessnans 1
69 12064-G1 S o T N T N Y 1
70 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL ...ttt e 2
71 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ...ttt cee e e e e e s 2
72 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 ittt e s s a e s e e asne s 2
73 72197-GO0A1 PIVOT BRACKET ...ttt ettt st s e s se e e 1
74 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 24 ...ttt rte e ete e st ee s svee st e s s e e s s s sve e s e nan e ssn e sanneen 1
75 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG .uiiiiii ittt siee e see e e srae e e s sr e e s snraeaesnan 2
76 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ittt ettt teee e eee e e e se e s e e e a e s e 2
77
78 72254-G0A1 THROTTLE LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 79 - 81).............. 1
79 72255-G01 ADJUSTING ROD (LONG) ...ueiierccteniee et ser s sneessene e nnes e sene s s e 1
80 24465-G1 BALL JOINT SOCKET ..ottt rcete s sen e e s e s e sene s n e sanne s 2
81 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 ittt s 2
82
83 25702-GO1 GOVERNOR PIVOT BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 94)........ 1
84 25655-G01 BELLCRANK BRACKET..... ittt scene s e s e s s 1
85 14390-G1 LOCK INUT, 3/8 - 24 ..ttt e s 1
86 25763-G01 GOVERNOR PIVOT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 94) .....ccccovvunennnd 1
87 25762-GO01 GOVERNOR PIVOT ...ttt en e s en s e e 1
88 23860-G1 BEARING ..ottt e s e s 2
89 24621-G1 NYLON WASHER, 5/18" .....ooi e eceiecceestieveeesee e seee s snee s ee e sneeens 2
90 25768-G01 o 1YL I = {0 1

Page A-5 Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A ' -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle ACCELERATOR |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 12064-G1 PUSH NUT, 5/16" ... .ottt s e 1
92 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL ..ot et e 2
93 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ..ot et 2
94 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 . e s s 2
95
96 00276-G6 BOLT, 5/18 - 24 X 3/4" LGi...eoicierrecereec et 2
97 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt s e s nrn e e 2
98
99 25737-G03 GOVERNOR LINKAGE ROD (INCLUDES ITEMS 100 - 102).....c.ccevrvrreirernenn 1
100 23722-G1 ADJUSTING ROD ..ot et sne e s s e 1
101 24465-G1 BALL JOINT SOCKET .....cccoiicieceree ettt sne s e s 2
102 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2, sne s e s 2
103
104 | 25690-GO1 GOVERNOR BELLCRANK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 105 - 117) .......... 1
105 | 25765-GO1 GOVERNOR BELLCRANK ..ottt 1
106 24479-G1 BALL JOINT BALL ..ottt e e 1
107 | 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, #10 - 32t 1
108 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20t se e e 1
109 22751-G2 GOVERNOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 110 - 117) ........ 1
110 22752-G1 GOVERNOR BRACKET .....oiiiiieeieeireeee et 1
111 25274-G1 GOVERNOR ROD .....oooiiiirireiererrer et st 1
112 22754-G1 BUSHING ...t st 1
113 25661-G01 CUP WASHER ... .ot 2
114 23578-G1 COMPRESSION SPRING .......oooiiieeeeee e 1
115 22754-G2 BUSHING ...t st 1
116 23859-G1 GOVERNOR ADJUSTER .....ooiirerirrice et 1
117 00526-G4 NUT, #10-32 ...t e e e e e 1
118 00491-G4 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ..o 2
119 25738-GO01 SPRING ..ot e e e e e e 1
120 25286-G1 SAFETY SEAL, 3/8" ...t s 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ACCELERATOR Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
121 12064-G3 PUSH NUT, 3/18" ...ttt s e s 1
122
123 25653-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET .......ooiiiiririer et 1
124 26826-G01 LOCK WASHER, 8 MM ..... oot 2
125 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ...t 2
126
127 72055-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET ..ottt e 1
128 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ..ottt e nne s e e 7
129
130 72062-G01 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (INCL ITEMS 2 - 38, 40 - 44, 131) (ST SPORT)........ 1
131 72065-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE (ST SPORT) ....ccetiiiiiieeeeeeeeesee e 1
132
133 25693-G04 CHOKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 52) (ST SPORT) ..c.oerev e ceeirerereererenens 1

Page A-7 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle ACCELERATOR

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
*$ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

K r‘a () VJ # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.
AIR FILTER - BOX TYPE

N

GET STARTED

HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

Front of Vehicle

e

See BODY
Section

*For Vehicles Equipped
With Remote Air

5*

Page B-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

GET STARTED
HERE

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

DID YOU
KNOW?

AIRFILTER - BOXTYPE

Gasoline Vehicle

Ignition Coil

Carburetor

ZLCARTPROS

Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

KNO

N

;j,‘;-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
.

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

AIR FILTER - BOX TYPE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72416-G01 INLET ADAPTER (PRODUCTION SINCE 5-99) .....otiiiiiieiiiriieecenncieeee s scineeen 1
2 72415-G01 € 0] 1
3 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ... oot ee st esee e ssee e s sve s snnee s e e sreeens 4
4 11391-G2 CL AP, 2 et e e e e e e s e e e s e e e e e e anees 1
5 72367-G02 HO SE, 9" .t e e a e e e e e e e e e e e ane s 1
6 11391-G5 O 7V | 77 1
7
8
9
10 26727-G01 CARBURETOR / AIR BOX GASKET ......eeerceie et see s sevee e s e s s 2
11 26728-G01 CHOKE BRACGKET ...ttt ettt eteee e sene e s a e se e s e e e a e s e 1
12
13 23726-G6 CARBURETOR MOUNT SPACER ..ottt s s e 4
14 72178-G02 HOUSING ...ttt e st e s e s s e s e e sane e s e e sasae s nen e e sareeenns 1
15 51400-G1 LOCK WASHER, 6 MM ...ttt e e s s 2
16 13632-G1 I 1O 1Y 1 1 e PR SR 4
17 72529-G01 7 PSS 1
18 72514-G01 STUD, M8 X1 X 39 MM LG ..o rctie e seee s e s eseve e s e s e e s 2
19
20 72147-GO01 HOUSING MOUNT GROMMET .....coii ittt s 2
21 23726-G7 HOUSING MOUNT SPACER ...ttt ssee s see e e s svne s e e sreeenns 2
22 26671-G01 BOLT AND WASHER, M6 X1 X30 MM LG .....c.ooviieeeee e 2
23 26701-G01 WASHER, 6.5 MM...... ittt sree e sere e sr e e e s sraae e s saaraeeesnan 2
24
25 72368-G01 AIR FILTER ELEMENT ..ottt sttt st seee e s s ee e ssen e e 1
26 72179-G02 AIR FILTER COVER ...ttt sttt ee st s e e s s s 1
27 72145-G01 L 0 o RS 3
28
29 72146-G02 INLET COVER ...ttt st e s s e e s s s e e sn e sse e s snn e smee e saneeenns 1
30 00614-G5 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG .eeeeiiieevcerieeteerstee e sessseee s ssree e s e s s s snen e ssse s s en 6

Page B-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle AIR FILTER - BOX TYPE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31
32 72151-GO1 POV HOSE ... .ot et s e e e e 1
33 74093-G01 LABEL (WARNING) ......eoiiitiireerrre e e s sne e s s sne e nes 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

AIR FILTER - CANISTER TYPE Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

N

Front of Vehicle

Carburetor

See BODY
Section

10 (Not Listed) - Incudes Items 11 - 14

Page B-5 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU

KNOW?

N

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
§J*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

AIR FILTER - CANISTER TYPE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72416-G01 INLET ADAPTER ...ttt et e s e 1
2 72415-G01 GASKET ... ettt e s n e e e e e e e 1
3 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ..eieie ettt ssesne e e e 4
4 11391-G2 CLAMP ...ttt s e e e e e s 1
5 72637-G02 HOSE (CONVOLUTED).....ciiiiiieciete ettt e s 1
6
7 11391-G1 CLAMP ...ttt s e e e e e s 1
8
9
10 72607-G01 AIR CLEANER CANISTER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 - 14) ............... 1
11 72598-G01 AIR CLEANER CANISTER .....coiii et 1
12 72599-G01 AIR CLEANER COVER.......oi ittt 1
13 72604-G01 AIR CLEANER LATCH ..ot 2
14 28462-G01 AIR CLEANER DUST COLLECTOR.......oioerreerrecrre et enens 1
15 28463-G01 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT ... e 1
16
17 72592-G01 HOSE (AIR FILTER TO CARBURETOR).....c.coccrier et 1
18 11391-G6 CLAMP ...ttt e e e e et e e 2
19 26727-G01 CARBURETOR GASKET ... ittt 2
20 26728-G01 CHOKE BRACKET ..ottt s e s s s 1
21 72591-G01 CARBURETOR ADAPTER ...ttt 1
22 72151-GO1 POV HOSE ... .ot et s e e e e 1
23 23726-G11 CARBURETOR MOUNTING SPACER ......cocoiiecieie e 4
24 51400-G1 WASHER, 174" ..o e e s 2
25 13632-G1 NUT, MB X T e s s s 4
26 72605-G01 CARBURETOR BAFFLE........ccoi o 1
27 26676-G01 STUD e e e e e e e e e e n e e s 2
28 XXXXXXXX | AIR CLEANER BRACKET (SEE ENGINE AND STARTER MTG. SECTION)...| X
29 12583-G3 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 16 MM .....oririiiirrecerercirer e s 2
30 00565-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt e e e 2

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?.E‘Eg ;’5"-" numbers from thigmanual. Entgr thpe part nugmber Ii)r‘:lo Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| BODY Gasoline Vehicle

See
ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM Section

Page C-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

E \AJS numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED .
KNOW? bers from th I. Enter the part number int —> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle BODY

Louvers Location
(Early Production)

ST 350 only

ASH TRAY s BALL HITCH
79 - Includes ltems 80 - 83 \ﬁ\ ‘ Vehicle
[ g \\ Rear
\\6 o N g Bumper
NI 89
AN T\ %
\\\‘t\ \\\\\\\0\
oS T
i \/f
T

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

~ r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K, # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.

BODY

G“:::'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

: ‘\\(:\ . 107 - Includes ltems 108 - 114
L\‘x ° 3@ \‘\ 113
NS \o . A
\;:&\\3 N > . Vehicle Rear Bumper

\\\
\\ S Vehicle Rear Bumper

BALL HITCH KIT

99 - Includes ltems 100 - 104

'‘C'HITCH KIT

Page C-3

Service Parts Manual ﬂcm 0S
070



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E‘Ei}j g'gvr-j numbers from thiglmanual. Entgr thpe part nugmber Ii)r‘:lo GET ::‘:ERTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| Gasoline Vehicle BODY

ST 350

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

[ | r numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GHST“RTED .
KNOW? bers from th I. Enter the part number int —> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| BODY Gasoline Vehicle

Page C-5 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

[ | r numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GHST“RTED .
KNOQW? [umbers from th I. Enter the part number int —> https://CartPros.com/f.html

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle BODY

ST SPORT

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW?
BODY

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71510-G01 UPPER FLOORPAN ...ttt sttt e e s s e s e s naeaa e s 1
2 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/168" LG ..ottt e s saee e sve e s s nesnee e s 9
3
4 70451-G01 LOWER FLOORPAN.......c.. ittt te e e s s e s e e s s nseaa e s 1
5 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/168" X 9/18" LG ..eeeiiiiieee ettt e s e s e s en s 7
6 70452-G01 ACCESS COVER ...ttt te e st st e s et e s e e s e e e s ene s sneeeend 1
7
8 71151-G** INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 9-12) ...ccvivriiiieenn. 1
9 71153-G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coccotiireierceree e eseee s veeesee s sveee s 1
10 71154-G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) ....cccveiiieveeeeeeeeseee s e s see e eseeessene s ssee e 1
11 00614-G5 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LGi...eiiiiiciiiiiiecciieie ettt cite e e e eae e nane s 6
12 71158-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) ....ccoiiiiiiee e 1
13
14 71177-G03 | LABEL (SAFETY) (ST 350) veemreeereeeeeereeeeeeeeseseeessesesesseseeseesessesesesesseseeseseseseees 1
15
16 * SERIAL NUMBER PLATE ..ottt siee e srae e srae e e e e ae e e 1
17 * CAPACITY PLATE ...ttt rte et esste e sveessee e s sve e s s e s e s e nnne s e e snnne s 1
18 01041-G01 RIVET, 5/32" X 3/4" LG ..ot e et cee s se e st e s saeeereee s sveee s snnse s ne s saneeenns 4
19
20 71413-G02 SPLASH PANEL........iiei ettt s e e s e 1
21
22 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG (LATE 2000 PRODUCTION)................. 4
23 01036-G01 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/4" LG (TO EARLY 2000 PRODUCTION) .......cccccvverennnnen 4
24 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 (TO EARLY 2000 PRODUCTION) ....ccoveevciniieererne e 4
25
26 71115-G01 VINYL TRIM Lttt sttt e s s sse e ee e ssseee e e s sane 2
27 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/168" X 1" LG oottt sttt e s e s e s s a e 10
28
29
30

Page C-7 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle BODY |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 T1219-GOT | COWL covoereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseesee oo seeseeeseeseseseesesesses s eses e sess e sese e nees e seesesessenens 1
32 | 71101-GO1 | COWL SUPPORT BRACKET ...cveoeveeeeeeereeesresesessesesseseesseseseseesesessessseesesssene 1
33 | 71102:G02 | SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG urvveeereeveereereeessesereesesereesessseesessenens 3
34
35 | 71462-G01T | COWL SUPPORT BRACE ......ooveeseeeeeeeeeeteeesseeeeesseseeenseseseseesssaeseseseesssssesese e 1
36 | 00740-G4 SCREW, #10 = 32 X 1/2" LG cvverereeeeeeerereeeereesesseeessesssessesesessessseesesssesessseessessnens 2
37 | 00559-G5 WASHER, #1 0.1 vveoreeeeeeeeeeesseseeeseeseesesesesessessseeses e sessesesseseseseessseesessseesesssenan 2
38 | 00921-Gs LOCK NUT, #10 = B2 ...oveeeeveeeeeseeeesesseeeseeseeesseseseseeseseseesesessessseesessseesese s ssse s 2
39 | 71055-G02 | RIVET, 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG werreveeeeereereeeerereeeereeesseeeeseesesseesesessesssaesesesesessssesessenens 1
40
41 16705-G9 SCREW, 1/4 = 20 X 1 1/8" LG evvveeeeeeereeereeseeesseeessssesessesesesseseseseeseseseessseeseseseene 1
42 14776-G1 S NUT oot eeeveseeseseeses e eeeseee s se e se st seseseesesesees s eses s sene s nsee s 1
43 | 71055-G0T | RIVET, 3/16" X 17 LG covvveeeerereeeeeseeeeeereeesssesessesesesseeseesesesssseseseesesessessseesesesene 7
44
45
46 | 71289-GO1 | NAMEPLATE (E-Z-GO) (OVAL) oveoooeeereeseeesseeeenseseeenseseseseeseseeseseseessssseseneenens 1
47
48 | 71214-G01 | FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE).......oimoeoeoreeeeeneereensesesessessseeseseseesesssssessenens 1
49 | 71214-G02 | FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) ... oveeoeeeeereeeeesseseeessessseeseseseessseseessseenens 1
50 | 71045-GOT | RIVET, 5/32 X 3/4" LGurvveeereeereeeeeseeesreeseeseeeesseseessesesensesesessesssaeseseseesessseseseenens 6
51 00559-G4 WASHER, #8....uvveoreeveeseeseesseseeeseeseeeseesessesesessesessssesessesesesssssessesenessesesessesesseses 6
52
53
B4 | 74265-G0T | BUMPER ...oveerioseeeseeseeeeseseeeesesseeseseseesesessesssessesesss e sse e sseseneseeseseseessseesess e 1
55 | 74037-G0T | SPACER TUBE ..ouooooeceeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeeesesesesseesesseseseeseseseeseseseesssaesesesesesssesessenens 2
56 19859-G1 END CAP, 3/8" ..ooeveoeeveeeeeeveeresessesesesseeeses e sesseseseessseseeseseesessseesessseesesesesees s 2
57 | 75048-GOT | SPACER, 1/2" cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseessseseeeesss e ssesesneeseseseesssaesest e sess s nene e 2
58 | 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16" .vvooereveeeseeeeseeseeeseeseesesesessssessseesesseeessssesesseseseseessseesessseesessseenin 6
59 | 00905-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".....coneveerreeeeresesreeeseeseeesssseseseesesesseseseesessseesessseesesssessesssens 4
60 | 01035-G02 | BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 2 1/2" LGiueeurreeeeereeereeeeeesseseeesseeesesesseseeeseseeseseeeseseseseneseens 4

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

W?

BODY

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61
62
63 75459-G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) ...ccetivcteerrieerrere s vreessreee s sseesssenessseee e sanes 1
64 75459-G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) ..ottt 1
65 75459-G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE).....ccccceeiiicine it 1
66
67
68 70135-G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER ...ttt s 1
69 70048-G** FLOORMAT ...t ectr e ceesstee s seesste s s svee s s ee e s see s s seeesssee s saneesseaessnsnesnneneesaseesans 1
70
71
72 71844-G** SEAT WRAP PANEL (PASS. SIDE LOUVERS - (EARLY PRODUCTION)}) ........ 1
73 71976-G** SEAT WRAP PANEL (DRIVER SIDE LOUVERS - (LATE PRODUCTION})........ 1
74 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG ..ottt ee s s e e se e s s e een 8
75 71609-G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE.....cc ettt e 2
76 10570-G11 RIVET, 3/168" X 3/4" LG ...oeeeiie ettt ettt st e s e s ssae s e s s a e nsneeae s 4
77
78
79 75109-G02 ASH TRAY KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 80 - 83) .....coiiiiiiiiieeesieeee e sciree e seeneee e 1
80 27731-G01 ASH TRAY ittt e e e s e a e e nes 1
81 27736-G01 11 4 I 1
82 75108-G01 BRACKET ..ot ceeeetie st ecrttesrte s s e e st e s ssre e e e ssse e e sna e sse e e e snneeesseeeesaneeenns 1
83 00100-G4 SCREW, #10 - 18 X 1/2" LGiureei ittt ee s e s sae e s e 4
84
85
86 74261-G01 BALL HITCH RECEIVER ......coo oottt see e s snse e s s 1
87 00439-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4" LGttt 4
88 00569-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...oeiei ittt te et e e e e st e e e s re e e e s sreaeessannsaeeesnan 9
89 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 e e ceeee e ectee e stessee e st e e s e sssae s s seae s e s snne e e e s s 5
90 00198-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LGi..iiiiiee e ceeectre e e ereseee s et esvee s snn e ssve e s s e s ee s sareeens 1
Page C-9 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

N O T e~ Wms o _nitpsy/CartPros.com/.htmi
Gasoline Vehicle BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

91 74260-G01 I 1 RS 1
92 31757-G01 HITCH BALL, 1 7/8" (INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 94) ...c.eccviiireerernienerer e 1
93 00566-G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4"......o ettt ettt s s e s s se s seene e e sns 1
94 00702-G11 O O 7 S SRS RRPSPR 1
95 21317-GO1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8 X 3" LG ..etieteeieiueeesieeieseenensesiteeeseeaessessessessesssssessassessessassesneas 1
96 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LGi.eereree et reeeen e e e seenne e 1
97
98
99 75326-G02 BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 100 - 104) ....ooeeieiereerersese e e seeneene 1
100 75324-G01 81 o R 1
101 13437-G5 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LGiuveeeeeeeeeeetecesieee st sie et enas 4
102 00571-G3 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt ettt e e e s s e e s rae e e s s saeeae s 4
103 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8".... .o ceoereereenreee st eeeseeseesesseseeses e seesesneseesnes 4
104 00532-G5 L 7 B 1 USSP 4
105
106
107 75327-G02 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 108 - 114) ...coiieieeree e 1
108 75325-G01 81 o R 1
109 13437-G5 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LGiuveeeeeeeeeeetecesieee st sie et enas 4
110 00571-G3 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt ettt e e e s s e e s rae e e s s saeeae s 4
111 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8".... .o ceoereereenreee st eeeseeseesesseseeses e seesesneseesnes 4
112 00532-G5 L 7 B 1 USSP 4
113 14443-G7 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 1/2" LG ..uutiiiei i eciiee e scitte e setne e s s seenae e ssrae e 1
114 19314-G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LGi..eoiiiee et eite et ae e seseae e s sr e sanr e e 1
115
116
117
118
119
120

Service Parts Manual 'oﬂac ARTPROS




DID YOU

KNO

W?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
121 70629-G01 SPLASH PANEL........eeeier ettt te e e e e ner e e e e e e s e e e s s e neaaeaeaeaae s 1
122 00106-G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG ....ccooeee et 2
123
124
125 70384-G02 SEAT FRAME . ...t ee e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s asaeaeaaeaeaeaaeas 1
126 70200-G01 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1/4" LG weeeee ettt eettee e st e e e 4
127 70113-GO1 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ...ttt te e ecennineee e e e e e e e e 2
128 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/168 = 18 ..ottt e e ceter e cee e e s e e e e s sneaeae s e e e e s nnan 2
129
130
131 70244-G02 SPLASH PANEL........eeeier ettt te e e e e ner e e e e e e s e e e s s e neaaeaeaeaae s 1
132 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/168" LG ...t cenieniee e e s e e e aeae e e 4
133 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LGi..neeiiiie ettt sttt e e s e 2
134 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ..ottt ettt et e e st e e e e s e e e e s saeeeeesssseeeeeesnns 2
135 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/168 = 18 ..ottt e e ceter e cee e e s e e e e s sneaeae s e e e e s nnan 2
136
137
138 70245-G01 N I = o A I o 1
139 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/168" LG ...t cenieniee e e s e e e aeae e e 4
140 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LGi.eiiiiiieiii e ccieitr et e e esnee s e e s e s e e e e s s neaaeaea e e e s 2
141 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/18" ..ottt ettt et e e st e e e e s e e e e s saeeeeesssseeeeeesnns 2
142 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 oottt et et s e e e e a e 2
143
144
145 71674-G01 SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......oceticteierieevctees e estee s sveessene s ssvee s esnaesssnee e sanes 1
146 71674-G02 SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ...ccoooiiiiiiee et seee s s 1
147 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 9/168" LG ... ettt itittieeee e e e e e sneneaeeae s e s e e s nnas 4
148 10570-G12 RIVET, 1/4" X /2" LG oottt ettt nieeae e e e e e s s sneneaaeaea e e e s nnns 4
149 16469-G7 BN =] T 7 T 4
150

Page C-11 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} T ' -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
Gasoline Vehicle BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

151
152 71439-G01 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......ccciiieereee e 1
153 71439-G02 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ccccoooiiieieneee e 1
154 71440-G01 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE)...... oottt s 1
155 71440-G02 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) .......cccoiieitie ettt 1
156 00789-G2 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG oot s 4
157 19247-G3 SPACER, 9782 ... e 4
158 00660-G5 WASHER, #7100t eee ettt et et e et e e e e e e e eee e e see e neneneans 4
159 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ..ottt e s tee s e s e essse s s essve s s e s ae e saneeenns 4
160
161
162 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG .. ittt sree e srae e e s ssa e e e e e eae e e 4
163 23726-G2 R 0 3 T 4
164 00559-G7 LT | =1 TR T 4
165 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 .eeeeiieieie e eeieete st te s e s ae s s e s e e s s e e e a e s e nanes 4
166 71764-G01 SILL PLATE TREAD..... .ottt ettt ce e st e e e e et seeeaeseenneaeee e e neas 2
167
168
169 71586-G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) ......eiiieoeii ettt st se e se e e e e e e 1
170 71586-G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE)........ooieiieieeeeeeee ettt 1
171 71586-G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) .....ccceerieiieieeeee e 1
172 71586-G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coooiiiieeieeeceeeeereeees 1
173 00414-G7 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LGi..uuiiiiiiiiieeiesiiiete e sciieeee s sen e s e s e e s seaa e s 12
174 00559-G7 Bt o 1= = T 7 TR 24
175 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 oo eeeee et ectee e seeeste s sssee s e see e sssee s sne e ssve e s snsaesseneesnenenns 12
176
177
178 71372-G01 INNER FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccoeiiiiiee e 1
179 71372-G02 INNER FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) ......ccciioiereerte et et 1
180 71374-G01 BRACKET ..ottt rteeecee s stee s rtee s ste e s svee e s e s vee s s see e ssse e s snneesseae s sasaesnneneesseneans 6

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
LAr numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- htt s://CartPros_com/f_htmI
"t*\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
181 15058-G1 RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG (ALUMINUM).......coiiiiiiiieie ettt sciee e 8
182
183
184 71587-G01 REAR PANEL ...ttt er e s s e raeesee e e e s e e e e s s s e sneaeaaeaeaeeeesanaannns 1
185 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/168" X 1" LG ettt tinieecte e e e e e e s s sneaeae s e e aeanan 4
186
187
188 71588-G01 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ...ccciiiiciieiiiecieee it 1
189 71588-G02 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE).......cccvvivier v 1
190 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 9/168" LG ..eeiii ettt sttt e st ee s s e e e s e e s s e e e 6
191 20271-G3 HOLE PLUG, 2" (VEHICLES WITHOUT TOP) ......ccoieee et 2
192
193
194 | 35062-G01 | DECAL (SERIES).. e eeeeeeeeeeeeereeereeeseeseseseesesesessesesseseseessessesssesesesessessesnesssene 2
195 35430-G08 DECAL (ST 350) ciicieteiiiiiieieisiitieetesssiseas e saiaeeaessssseaesse e eaesesssseaesssssneasssessnsens 2
196
197
198
199
200
201 | 71177-G04 | LABEL (SAFETY) (ST SPORT) coeouueverereeeeeeessereeeseeeesesesseseeeseseeseeeesseseseseneseees 1
202
203 70441-G01 SEAT FRAME . ...t ee e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s asaeaeaaeaeaeaaeas 1
204 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/168" LG ...t cenieniee e e s e e e aeae e e 2
205
206 71259-G01 SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......oceticteierieevctees e estee s sveessene s ssvee s esnaesssnee e sanes 1
207 71259-G02 SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccoviiiiiiiiee ettt 1
208
209 | 35430-G22 | DECAL (ST SPORT) .cieeieesereeeseeresseseesessesesseeessesesesesseseeeseseeseeeeseeseseseneseees 2
210

Page C-13 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




Gasoline Vehicle BODY
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
211 71502-G01 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) .....cceioeiieee et 1
212 71501-GO1 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ccccoooiiieieneee e 1
213 15058-G6 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/4" LG ... oot e et s ceeeste e st e s saeeere e s sseee s snnne s nn s sareeenns 4
214 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG .. ittt sree e srae e e s ssa e e e e e eae e e 4
215 23726-G4 SPACER .. e e e s 4
216 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 oo eeeee et ectee e seeeste s sssee s e see e sssee s sne e ssve e s snsaesseneesnenenns 4
217 71507-G02 SILL PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) ...ttt eeeee et see e s ee e e 1
218 71507-GO01 SILL PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) .......coii ettt 1
219
220 71224-G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) ......cocirireeiereree et seeseseseesseeseesessssseseesessessesesseens 1
221 71224-G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE)........ooieiieieeeeeeee ettt 1
222 71224-G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) .....cccceiieiieteeee e 1
223 71224-G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coooiiiieeieeeceeeeereeees 1
224 00414-G6 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 3/4" LGi..ceeeeceeeetee e ceeesee e s see s e see e ssee s sneessseee s sanae s er e s saneeenns 8
225 00642-G7 Bt o 1= = T 7 TR 16
226 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 .eeeeiieieie e eeieete st te s e s ae s s e s e e s s e e e a e s e nanes 8
227
228
229 71372-G01 INNER FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccoeiiiiiee e 1
230 71372-G02 INNER FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) ......ccciieeiieeie et eeeseeieeeeese e ee e seeenen 1
231 71374-G01 BRACKET ..ottt rteeecee s stee s rtee s ste e s svee e s e s vee s s see e ssse e s snneesseae s sasaesnneneesseneans 4
232 15058-G1 RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG (ALUMINUM) .....cooiiiiiiieieereee e 6
233
234
235 71225-G01 REAR PANEL.......ciiiii ittt st ene e s seneeee s 1
236 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" ... et e st ereeeeseeee s sneessee s sveeens 8

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B LAr numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into https://CartPros.com/f.html
KNOW? HERE > _http

sur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| BRAKES Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 28

2 Brake Pedal (Vehicle With Brake Lights)

Page D-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https //CartPros.com/f.ntml

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES

30 - Includes ltems 31 - 39

Brake Pedal (Vehicle Without Brake Lights)

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

BRAKES

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

47 - Includes ltems 48 - 57
58 - Includes ltems 60 - 63
59 - Includes Items 60 - 63

50 51 52 53 54

/7 |

Page D-3

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros.Com/f.htmI

K N () "rii'j our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
Gasoline Vehicle

BRAKES

88 - Includes Items 90 - 98, 100, 101
89 - Includes Items 90 - 97, 99 - 101
*90 - Includes ltem 91

92 - Includes ltems 93 - 97

98 - Includes ltems 100, 101

99 - Includes ltems 100, 101
106 - Includes ltems 107 - 108

Front of Vehicle

\CY

93

109
114

* When replacing brake shoes, order
Brake Adjuster Kit (items 98 or 99)

Adjuster Arm

Adjuster
Housing

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| BRAKES Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 70263-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 28) ...coiiiiieciere e e sne s e e 1
2 * BRAKE PEDAL.......eoo ettt s 1
3 70265-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ......ooi it e s 1
4 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 7) ............. 1
5 * SERVICE BRAKE PAD ......ooniiireeenerer et 1
6 * PARK BRAKE PAD ...t e 1
7 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16 X 3/8" LG. ...eirereeeeceecenee e 9
8
9 * SERVICE BRAKE PEDAL PLATE ...t et 1
10 15932-G2 PIVOT PIN ..ottt e e s e 1
11 11737-G1 TORSION SPRING ...t e 2
12 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 5/16" ...ttt e s 1
13 00737-G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LG it 4
14 00739-G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 ...t 2
15 22362-G3 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF ......ooiiiieieiee e 2
16 27137-G01 CONICAL SPRING ...ttt s 2
17 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 et e e 2
18 10606-G8 MICRO SWITCH ..ottt e e 1
19 00645-G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X1 1/4" LGi.ooiiie et 2
20 00559-G5 WASHER, #10 ...t 2
21 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ...t e et e e s 2
22 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....eoeecerreirirrrn ettt 2
23 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32 .ttt s e e e e e 2
24 ¥ BRASS SCREW ...ttt s 2
25 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....eoeecerreirirrrn ettt 6
26 14628-G1 FASTON TAB ...ttt s e s s e 2
27 24605-G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT).....c.cci it 1
28 17618-G1 WIRE TIE. ..ot 3
29

Page D-5 Service Parts Manual .ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



Gasollne Vehlcle BRAKES
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.
ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 70264-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 31 = 39) ..eiiieiieeeieeiereeitece st e et eee st et ee e se e eeas 1
31 11737-G1 TORSION SPRING .....cootiieitie e cereeree st s sstee s et sssvee e ree e ssaee s sanne s 2
32 15932-G2 [ Y4 2 I | SR 1
33 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 5/18" ..ottt sttt e e seaa e e 1
34 * BRAKE PEDAL.......cctiierteieniereeseenseeeseesee e esse e sassessesessessessesensessesensses 1
35 70265-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ..ottt ettt e e e 1
36 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT
(INCLUDES ITEMS 37 = 39) e ieieieeeeiieie et et e et se e s e e sen e nne e 1
37 * SERVICE BRAKE PAD ......oooieieeei ettt 1
38 * PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD........cccoiiieiereeneenieeseeeesseseesenssesseseeseessesnens 1
39 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ...eetieeeeeee et 9
40
41 70582-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 4" LGi. ..cooieiieceieeceeeeceeee e seeese e e 1
42 70581-G01 FLANGED BUSHING .......cooiiitee et 2
43 70676-G01 TORSION SPRING ......ooiciiecieesttre e eee e st e e e s er e e sse e ssee e s sreesseee s sseeeennes 1
44 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt st e e e e st e e e s rae e e s sereaeeesannraeeesnan 1
45 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 168 cueeeieieeceieniee e eetesieeeces e esces e e see e e e seeeeeaneeseeeeeseenaeaneesneeseas 1
46
47 70272-G04 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 48 - 56)......ccccoveveieereeneene 1
48 25882-G04 LINKAGE ROD ..ottt et e e e e s see e e e 1
49 00532-G4 NUT, 5/168 - 24 ...ttt e e a e e 2
50 * YOKE. ..ot tetietieereteeet et et e et esee s e s seseeseessesaeseeaseeseseesssesse e snsenseseesennsensenessenas 1
51 23463-G1 COMPRESSION SPRING........ooiiiiieee ettt 1
52 23061-G2 COMPENSATOR STOP TUBE ..ottt e 1
53 17979-G1 BUSHING ...ttt e e se e e e e 1
54 15121-G1 WASHER, 3/8".....oe ettt se st sstee s s e e e s e e ee e s sanee s 2
55 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 ...t s 1
56 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24ttt et st sne e ee e eeas 1
57
58 70716-G05 EQUALIZER & BRAKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 63) (ST 350).............. 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

BRAKES

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
59 | 70716-G03 | EQUALIZER & BRAKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 63) (ST SPORT) ....... 1
60 | 28082-GO1 EQUALIZER BRACKET ...corvveeereeeveeeseeeeeeeeseeseseresesesesesesseseresesesesesesssnens 1
61 28083-GO1 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER .........coooereeereeeeeeeeeseseseeesessesesesserenens 2
62 - BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE)........c.ooeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesseseseseeseneneeens 1
63 - BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) .......courveeeesreeeeeeeseeseeeseeseeeseeeesseseseseeseseneeens 1
64
65 | 12305-G1 RETAINING RING ....oveeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeese e sesseseseesseene oo seessseseeseeens s sesesnee 4
66 | 12416-G2 WIRE TIE oo eeeeeeeseseeeeeeeseeee oo sees e s ese e seseseseeeessene s seesseeeeessene s 2
67 | 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG errvvveeeeeeeeeeesseseresessesesseesesseseseesesesesessesesesessesesessons 3
68 | 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG vvveeeereeeoesserereeesseeesseesssseseseesseesesessssssesessesesensons 3
69
70 | 70801-GOT | KICK-OFF LINK ..ooooroeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeesesseeeeeseeeseeeesessesesesseesseeesesssssseseseseseeseseenee 1
71 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING.......oooeveeereeveeeseeeeeeeseeseeeseeseeesseesessesessesssesessesessesesesesesess 2
72 | 20835-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" ....voveeeeeeeeeereseeseoeseseesereesesesessesesseseseossessseesessssesessen 2
73 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ....ooooeeeeeeseeeseeeeesseseseeseseesesesesseseseeseseseseesesseseseeeseessssesessesssesaen 2
74 | 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" LG vveeeeereereessereeeeessesesseeesseseseseesesesseeesseseseeesseseseesen 2
75 | 70098-GO1 | KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT .....oooeeoeveeereseeeeeeeseeeeeeeesessesereeseeeseesesesssssseseseseseesessenens 1
76 | 10097-G6 S NcT= o] =17 YT N c S 2
77 | 25103-G2 KICK-OFF CAM....veeoeeee oo eeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeseseseessees e sesseseseesssess e seeseseseesesenses 1
78 | 71215-GO1 | SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG coveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesesseeeseesseeseeesesssseseessseseseeseseenee 2
79 | 14134-G4 Y7o =1 = TS 1
80
81 70113-G01 | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .....cooomereeeeeeeeeoeseeeseeeeseseeseseseeess e sesssseseessseseseesessseees 1
82 | 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .roeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeeseseeseseesessssssesessesssessesesesseeseesssemessenessenes 1
83
84 | 70080-GOT | CATCH BRACKET -..oooooeeeeeeeeeeveeeseeseeeeeeseseeesssessesesesesesesssessssssesesesssoesessenens 1
85 | 00414-Gé BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LG cvveeoreeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeseesssesseesesseseseesssessseesseseseseesesessees 2
86 | 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 c.oooeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeseessees e sesseseseesssess e seesesesessesenses 2
87
88 | 72422-G01 | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 90 - 98, 100, 101)...| 1

Page D-7 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} T ' -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
Gasoline Vehicle BRAKES
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
89 72422-G02 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 90 - 97, 99 - 101) ..... 1
20 27945-G01 BRAKE SHOE KIT (INCLUDES ITEM 91) ..o 2
91 * BRAKE SHOE ..ottt e see e e 2
92 27944-GO01 BRAKE SPRING KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 97) ..cee e 2
93 * UPPER SPRING ..ottt e 1
94 * LOWER SPRING ..ottt e 1
95 * PIN ettt ettt et et e e nn e s e neeaeerenreeneennas 2
96 * CUP AND SPRING .....oeoiiiieriiee et ee st ce et e e s e e ne e eeas 2
97 * ADJUSTER SPRING.......ooiiiiiieeeeeeeee et 1
98 72582-G01 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 100 - 101)....| 1
99 72582-G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 100 - 101)....| 1
100 * ADJUSTER ...ttt ettt ettt e e e re e s 1
101 * TEFLON WASHER ..ot e s 2
102 17083-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG oo cceeeeceeectee e cee e seeesesee s s see e ssee s sne e sssee s sasse s ee e saneeenns 8
103 15126-G1 LOCK NUT, B/16 - 24 ...ttt ettt tne e st e e s e s e 8
104 | 21809-G1 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER .........ooioiiiee e 2
105
106 21807-G2 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 107 - 108) .....ccevoeeveeieeeeeene 2
107 * BRAKE DRUM.......coiiiieieieesieeieeeeeeeeiee e e sseeae e saeaesaesee e e saesrasasnessennas 1
108 19862-G2 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 23/32" LGi.cceeeeeeeeeieeee et e e e e 4
109 14723-G1 L N L 2 0 P 8
110 24939-G2 SPINDLE CAP ADAPTER.......eo oottt e 2
111 21830-G1 OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER ........oooieiiiiee e eieee et 2
112 00518-G8 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16 .eeiiiei ettt et e et see e se e ee e eeas 2
113 10387-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LGi...eee ettt stee s see e e s s e s n 2
114 12091-G2 R | I 0 2
115
116 72036-G01 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccccceeiieeeeeee e 1
117 72237-G01 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE)......ccccevoieiieieneeeee e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
e (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l i.‘! wPOE W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

1 - Includes items 2 - 42

See BODY
Section for P/N.

See BODY
Section for P/N.

Page E-1 Service Parts Manual .ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
:{?‘Eﬁg‘f\fj numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into Gn::::ﬁb —_— https://CartPros_com/f_html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| Gasoline Vehicle CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350

33 - Includes items 34 - 42
34 - Includes items 35 - 39

To
Battery

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

GET STARTED
B numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r‘l ir.‘! (}' W ' 'j our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

| CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle

44 - Includes items 45 - 62
45 - Includes items 47 - 54, 56 - 60, 62
46 - Includes items 49 - 53, 55 - 59, 61, 62

Front of Vehicle

Front of Vehicle

Page E-3 Service Parts Manual .ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

64 - Includes items 59 - 72
65 - Includes items 67, 69 - 72
66 - Includes items 68 - 72

65

™~

76 - Includes items 77 - 81

Light Switch
RED

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

Light Switch
RED

83 - Includes items 84 - 90
84 - Includes items 85 - 88

Page E-5

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

DID YOU

KNOW?
Gasoline Vehicle

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350

92 - Includes items 93 - 94

94
”‘(}>< —~— \//»/—\\"‘
eI =T -—?
Roof .« S
oof ___ % — - o
Panel ~..__ = . — (s — <-|>
93

J\_‘A

96 - Includes items 97 - 111

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A ' -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.
Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a componant that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 74227-GO* STEEL CAB KIT (WITHOUT DOORS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 42) (ST 350)..... 1
2 74227-GO*A ROOF PANEL ....oeiiie s ceie e ctee s seessteesvee et e s e e s s e e s san e snmee e e sneeenns 1
3 74227-G0*B REAR PANEL ...ttt et et e s s s e s e e e s sane 1
4 74227-G0*C WINDSHIELD PANEL ..ottt ettt eciee e e seree e s sree e e e e ene e e nane 1
5 74227-G0*D FRONT CORNER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE).......c.cccvoieiiiiiiieeniiiiieee e 1
6 74227-GO'E FRONT CORNER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......covvcieereerceeee e sseeee e 1
7 74227-GO*F RECEIVER (DRIVER SIDE) .....ucoiiiiiiiiieie ettt seciee e seeee e e sasee e 1
8 74227-G0*G RECEIVER (PASSENGER SIDE)......ccceoiiiiieie it sseee e 1
9 74227-GO*H LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE)....ccccccvviveerrieerceeee e 1
10 74227-G0*| LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ....ccccevvevvveieeerrceeenne 1
11
12 1P0O04A FRONT PANEL COWL SEAL GASKET (85" LONG)......ccccceecvvreeniiiiiiennenane 1
13 | 1P004D ROOF TRIM (50") cvveveveereeeerereeseeseeeeeseeseesseseeseeseseseseeseesesesesessesesseeseseseseeeen 1
14
15 6E03 FRONT WINDSHIELD MOUNTING GASKET ......cccooeei it eireeee e 1
16 6EO03A BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 7/8" LONG ........ooviiiiiiiieeieiiiieee st ee e e s 44
17 6E03B IO 10 G\ U e 7 S 44
18 B6E03C WASHER, 3/8" ... oottt e e s s e s s e e see e s sne e eees 44
19 6E03D NYLON WASHER, 3/8".......ooeii ittt e s e e s s n 26
20 6EO03E FRONT WINDSHIELD GLASS........cc oottt secene e see e e ssree e 1
21 6E03H FRONT CORNER PANEL WINDOW GASKET .......ccoevierieererrreeneeeesseeene 2
22 6E03J REAR PANEL WINDOW GASKET ......ccoiriierenterreerereeesseeessreesseeeessneeens 1
23 6E03S ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT ...ccci ittt scree e e sree e e se e e e 4
24 6E03T BED SPACER ...ttt 2
25 6E03U (21 ]I I I A o 1 G e 2 I 4
26 6E03V NYLON SPACER, 1/4".....co oottt ettt et e s s s en 4
27 6E03W WASHER, 5/16" ..ottt e e e e e 4
28
29 BEO05A FRONT CORNER PANEL WINDOW (PASSENGER SIDE)...........cccceeuu..... 1
30 BE05B FRONT CORNER PANEL WINDOW (DRIVER SIDE) ......cccccvveivrierenrienenne 1

Page E-7 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

l Gasoline Vehicle CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350 |

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.
Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a componant that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 6E05C REAR PANEL WINDOW ....oovveeeeeeeesneeeesseseeeseeseseseesesessessseesesseeesessesessenes
32
33 | 74244-Go1 WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 42) ......oooreveverereren.
34 | opwwmss WIPER MOTOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 35 = 39) ....ovoeeeeeereeseeersererernene
35 - SPACER w.ocoorevee et ese e seseseeseeeseesesesseeeses e sasseseseessseseeseseeses e
36 * SHAFT COVER (SEAL) ceorrrveeeveeeseseeeeseseeeseseeseseesssessesesessessseenen
37 . NUT woeooeeeee st sese s e s esesee s s s sees s ses e s seseseeseseseeseseesese s
38 - BOLT vt eeseeeseeseseseesesesess e sesesessssesesesseseseessseseess s sene s sene s
39 * WASHER ..ot eeeseeveeeseeseseeseseseses s sese s seseseeseeseseseessreseesens
40 | oPwa WIPER ARM w.cooreoeoeeve e eeereeeeeeseseseesesesseesesseesessesesesseseseesesesessresen
41 9PWB 1T N =TI o =S
42 | 9E003 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....ocvveerrreenens
43
44 | 74229-G0* | STEEL DOOR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 46)......oooveeerrererersereressesereseserenen
45 | 74229-GO*A STEEL DOOR (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 47 - 54, 56 - 60, B2) ..vvvcrevevereerereeserereesssesesssessesssessens
46 | 74229-G0*B STEEL DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 47 - 53, 55 - 59, 61, 82)...vvvereererererereseseseesssesnesseeseens
47 | 9P001A 0707011 511Nl SR
48 | EzWH-019 STRIKER PLATE ....coeeveeeeeeeereeeseeseeessesesesseesesseesseseseseesesesseseseeseserene
49 | 9DLOID STRIKER BOLT oo veeeseeseeeesesseeesesseesessesesssseseseesssessesssessese e sesesesen
50 | o9DLO1E STRIKER GUARD.....veeeeeveeeeeseeeseseeeesessesessssesessesesesseseseeseseseesesesenen
51 9DLO1F STRIKER NUT cooreeeeeveeeseereeeeseseeeesesesesessesesessesesesseseseesssessese s sesssesen
52 | opLO1G STRIKER WASHER .....ceceveeeeeeeeeeseseeeesesseeesessesesesssseseesssessese s sesssesen
53 | JcB BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 7/8" LG .evevveeseereesseeeeenseseseseesesesseseseesesesessseseesssessens
54 | oDLO1A INSIDE DOOR LATCH (DRIVER SIDE)......ovvcoreverereeeeseseseessseseesseeenens
55 | 9DLO1B INSIDE DOOR LATCH (PASSENGER SIDE) ....oveereveerereeeerseseeersesenens
56 | 9DLOIC OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE, KEY LOCKING +...ccoveeererererrerereesesereenen
57 | 1Po04B LOWER DOOR SEAL GASKET (43" LG) «.rvveerereereesereesereeeeseseeessssenes
58 | 1Poo4c DOOR SEAL GASKET (121" LG) cvvverrvevereereeeeeseseeseseseesssessessseseessseesens
59 | 6E03P LOWER DOOR WINDOW MOUNTING GASKET ..cceeoereeerereecersrnenes

Service Parts Manual -oﬂéc ARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a componant that is not available as an individual part.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
60 6E05D SLIDING DOOR WINDOW ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)...................... 1
61 B6EO5E SLIDING DOOR WINDOW ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) ............. 1
62 6EO05F LOWER DOOR WINDOW.......cooiiiiireiie et 1
63
64 74242-G01 VINYL DOOR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 85 - 66) ...cccucectereeeeeceseerceneeseesee e 1
65 9DVK-L VINYL DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 67,69 - 72)......cccccucn.... 1
66 9DVK-R VINYL DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 68 - 72) ............... 1
67 9DHSLL INSIDE DOOR LATCH (DRIVER SIDE).......coei e 1
68 9DHSLR INSIDE DOOR LATCH (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ccoevneeieeeeceereeeeee 1
69 9DCK DOOR CHECK (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cect e 1
70 9DSTK1 DOOR STRIKER (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......ooeeeiee e 1
71 9DGHA DOOR GRAB HANDLE .......oeeee et 1
72 9DHOS1 OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE, KEY LOCKING.......ccoccenrarreree e 1
73 9PSSHL REPLACEMENT DOOR HINGE (DRIVER SIDE) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)........... 1
74 9PSSHR REPLACEMENT DOOR HINGE (PASSENGER SIDE) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .| 1
75
76 74245-G01 STROBE LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 81)...eeieeee e 1
77 9LSH STROBE LIGHT ...ttt st e e 1
78 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .......cceeceeireeereeeen. 1
79 9E002 TOGGLE SWITCH ...ttt s 1
80 9PSLRB REPLACEMENT BULB (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....ccevriiereee e 1
81 9PSLRL STROBE LENS ... .ottt st s e 1
82
83 74247-GO1 WORK LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 90) «..ceiieeceeeece e 1
84 9LW1A WORK LIGHT (INCLUDES HARDWARE 85 - 88)......ccccenriereree e 2
85 * NYLON WASHER ..ottt e s 2
86 * WASHER ...ttt st e e see e enee e e eeeemeen 2
87 * LOCK WASHER ...ttt ettt 2
88 * N O 2
89 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .......cceooveierreeeeenne 1

Page E-9

Service Parts Manual L CARTPROS
00 '




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle CAB & ACCESSORIES - ST 350 |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.
Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a componant that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
90 9E002 TOGGLE SWITCH........eieeeee et 1
91
92 74248-G01 DEFROSTER / COOLING FAN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 94) .....cccoovineenen. 1
93 9PDF FAN et e e s nre e e 1
94 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......ccecoireriienene 1
95
96 74250-G01 SWITCH PANEL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 97 - 111) e 1
97 9PSF1-001 SWITCH PANEL ...ttt e 1
98 9PSF1-002 MOUNTING BRACKET AND HARDWARE.........ccccoiiirinrirererecerereesnenae 1
99 9PSF1-003 ADHESIVE LABELS ...t 1
100 9PSF1-004 3 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ..cooeirieeeeecee e 2
101 9PSF1-005 5 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ..ot 3
102 9PSF1-006 7.5 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....eorreerrecrre et 1
103 9PSF1-007 FLEX LOOM, 5/8" X 10" LG (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....c.eervierererrerererecrernennne 1
104 | 9PSF1-008 4-WAY BASE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....ooriiiieieeee e 6
105 9PSF1-009 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED).....ccc ottt 14
106 9PSF1-010 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG .. eeecireeeirerer e ser e e s ee e se s ne e 2
107 | 9PSF1-011 WASHER, 174" ...t et s e e 4
108 | 9PSF1-012 NYLON WASHER, 1/4" ... ettt e 2
109 9PSF1-013 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ...ttt s s 2
110 9PSF1-014 10 GAWIRE (RED 8" LG) vt ittt 1
111 9PSF1-015 10 GA WIRE (BLACK 8" LG) ....eiiurirericrererecrerreeese e 1
112
113
114 71485-GO1 WARNING LABEL (TOP) ..ot s esee e se e e 1
115 71487-GO1 WARNING LABEL (WINDSHIELD)......cccotirrieerreerr e e 1
116
117 27924-G01 RECTANGULAR SIDE MIRROR KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED).......ccocereerreereenne 2

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K rq O VJ‘) numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| CARBURETOR Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 16

Page F-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0¥0



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle CARBURETOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 72558-G01 CARBURETOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) .ceiieieeeeiieceeereee e 1
2 * PILOT SCREW ...ttt s seese e s e seesas 1
3
4 26649-G05 o L T SO 1
5 26841-G01 g T L RSP SR 1
6 72306-GO01 BOWL SCREEN GASKET ..ottt e 1
7 72578-G01 NEEDLE VALVE ..ot ete e stesie e e eae st s e ssae e ssesae e e s esaessensessens 1
8 72576-G01 MAIN NOZZLE.......cciieieeeeieieee et eae e see st e s e ste s saeseesra e e sreseens 1
9 26646-G09 MAIN JET (HO2) ..ourveeeeeererereresseesessesessssesesessesessssesessesesessesessssesasesessssenns 1
10 26648-G01 10 7 1
11 26840-G01 FLOAT PIN L.ttt e s s e s e e s s e aa e s 1
12 26843-G01 FLOAT BOWL GASKET ...cuveiieieteieeceeeseesieseesteseeseesse e ssesesse e ssessasssssennas 1
13 26844-G01 FLOAT CHAMBER ..ottt st s s e 1
14 26839-G01 BOWL SCREW. ...ttt te s seessee e sve s e e s s e s e s s e 1
15 26838-G01 BOWL GASKET .....oiicieiecreieieee et ee e ssesaesesse s e sse e e stessesaeseessasesassseseens 1
16 72579-G01 DRAIN SCREW ....cuiiieieiteieiieeeteeeece e ste e e stesae st ste e e e sre e snesrennas 1
17
18
19 26650-G01 VENT TUBE ...ttt ettt st e e s e e st e e e s st e e e e nnrgaeeennane 2
20
21 26726-G01 CARBURETOR INSULATOR GASKET .....ooiieieeeeeeeieeeee e e 2
22 72311-G01 CARBURETOR INSULATOR.......coiierereeieeeree et seeses s neesessenses 1
23 XXXXXXXXA MAIN JET (BXX) eeueeeeieeeieniesiesteseseesestesessessessessessasssenessaessensaneessessensansessensenes 1
24 XXXXXXXXA  MAIN JET (#XX HIGH ALTITUDE 3000 - 6000 FT) .o 1
25 XXXXXXXXA  MAIN JET (#XX HIGH ALTITUDE 6000 - 10,000 FT) oooeeiieieee e 1
26 26646-G01 MAIN JET (#88 HIGH ALTITUDE 3000 - 6000 FT) ....coooviiriereee e 1
27 26646-G08 MAIN JET (#86 HIGH ALTITUDE 6000 - 10,000 FT) ...oeceieeeieeeee e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f‘J G ";,J-g numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
. Ol

ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

CLUTCH

HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

15

11, 26

Page G-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



KNOW? S it vl o CETEIRET® —3»-_ hitps:/iCartPros com/thtm
Gasoline Vehicle CLUTCH

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 26952-G01 DRIVE CLUTCH ...ttt a e ne e e 1
2
3 00473-G9 BOLT, 7/16 - 20 X 6 1/2" LGi...ueeeeieee ettt eee e e 1
4 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ...ttt st s et e e eeas 1
5 25757-G1 PILOT WASHER .......cotiiiieteeie et sie et e s e sa e s e e s naesaeneenrens 1
6
7 26301-G02 DRIVEN CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 15) .cceveeireccer e 1
8 * MOVABLE SHEAVE (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 -10) ....ooiiieiece e 1
9 00979-GO1 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 7/8" LG ..ttt 3
10 26479-G01 RAMP BUTTON ......oiiiiiieeceeeere s rer e ereee s svee s s sneessee s s vee s e neeessne s snnnen 3
11 * 0711 TSRS 1
12 24600-G1 SPACER ... e e e e e nan 1
13 26304-GO1 COMPRESSION SPRING ......coooieiieeeeieeee et ene s 1
14 * SHEAVE AND POST ..ot sessee e sessense e sennnesnens 1
15 27270-GO1 HEAVY DUTY RETAINING RING.......ccccoiiirreieeier e sesaesae e 1
16
17 00441-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 4" LGiueeiiiieereeee e reeeeree e s reeserene s seee e s snee s e s s e e s s ee e sse s s en 1
18 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18" ... oottt sttt e e 4
19 25756-G1 RETAINING WASHER .......ooi ittt st see e s sre s 1
20 72054-G01 9] o LN = I OSSR 1
21
22 26414-GO01 STARTER/GENERATOR BELT.......cccovoiiienrieniereeseeneeseseeseesne e seesse e seesensnesnens 1
23
24 26952-G02 DRIVE CLUTCH (HIGH ALTITUDE) .....oittieii ettt 1
25 25632-G03 DRIVEN CLUTCH (HIGH ALTITUDE)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 8, 12, 14, 15, 26, 27)..cceeeieieeeeeeree e 1

26 * L 1 1
27 25612-G1 COMPRESSION SPRING ......cocoiiiieereiieceetese et eeeese e seeeeeseeesae s 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

. our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DIRECTION SELECTOR Gasoline Vehicle

N

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 33
39 - Includes ltems 2 - 28, 30 - 33, 40

Page H-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂﬁ ROS
0¥0 '



DID YOU

KNOV

N

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

DIRECTIONSELECTOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 70594-G02 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 33) (ST 350) w.veeorevereeeeeeseereeeesseeeeesesesesseresesseeessesessenens 1
2 25684-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET ...ttt e 1
3 25664-G1 BUSHING ...ttt e e et eeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnes 1
4 27537-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ...t ee e 1
5 25745-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM.......ooii ettt et 1
6 14390-G1 LOCK INUT, 3/8 - 24.....oooe ettt ettt s e s e 1
7
8 10606-G1 MICRO SWITCH. ...t erniee e e e e e e s e s e e e e e e 1
9 * SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY ...t 2
10 27151-GO1 SPACER ... e e e eane 1
11 00645-G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG ..ttt ecesnieeee s e e e 2
12 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ...ttt e e e e e e ee e e s e e s naeaeaaeaeaeaaeas 4
13 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ......ooo oottt st e s s e 4
14 00525-G5 N O - T ST 4
15 14628-G1 FASTON TAB.....cc oottt te e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e neeaeas 1
16 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ... ececieeieete e e eesnineae e e e e e e e s e 2
17 25978-G234 18 GA WIRE (RED, 8" LG) ....eveiieieeeeee et ver e st s s svee s s s 1
18 73290-G02 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER.........cocoeieeeeee ettt 1
19 00138-G5 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 5/8" LG ...ttt eeetittieete e e nneeeeeeae s e e 2
20
21 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ettt ettt e e e 2
22 00559-G7 B2t =t T 2
23 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 .. eeesiee it te e et sneneae e e e e e e e e s e 2
24
25 25727-G01 CUP WASHER ...ttt e et e s et e e e s et e e e s se e e e e eane 4
26 27764-G01 N = 11 N O 2
27 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24t te e e et snen e e s e e e e e e e e s n e 2
28 10387-G8 COTTER PIN, 1/18" X 3/4" LG ...uueieeeeeee ettt te e e enneeeeeeae e e 2
29 72341-GO1 SHIFTER CONTROL CABLE (ST 350) .eevcceiierereieeerererseeessveesseresssveeens 2

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

DIRECTION SELECTOR Gasoline Vehicle

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 23726-G5 SPACER ... e 2
31 23176-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18" X 3/8" LG. ..eccceeeeeeeeeeereercteeseee s veeeereee s ssee s e ssee e e 2
32
33 25946-GO1 SHIFTER CONTROL PIVOT ...ttt 1
34 26830-G01 SHIFTER LEVER NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM .....ooiiii i 1
35
36 71205-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE .........oooiieeiee et 1
37 00740-G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG. (STAINLESS STEEL) ....cceeii e 1
38
39 70594-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 28, 30 - 33, 40) (ST SPORT) ..ceeecieiereee e 1
40 25691-GO1 SHIFTER CONTROL CABLE (ST SPORT) ...uceiieei e 2
Page H-3

Service Parts Manual ﬂ(ﬁ ROS
070 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle DIRECTION SELECTOR

N

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B LAr numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Gasoline Vehicle

o "!& 4

70 Z ) "

AN \\
\*~
~—

~—__ I
__hj(;\__/
21

/——

64
58
59

/
/
/
65 - Includes ltems 66 - 70

Page J-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LAr numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros. m/f.html
r( r‘é {) ?\’ ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE P 0s.co /

I Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

/'/ \‘~
e 49 .
. ~
. To Pos. Batte -~
,/ K S
/’ 30 29 To F20n \
/ B Starter/Generator

RED/WHT to
Fuse Holder

BLU wire from
Key Switch

23 - Includes ltems 24 - 49

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K P‘A {) ;j.‘s--j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

Floorboard 142 141 139

{ Q0L

BLUWHT =gy
~ e
ORNWHT "9 /arh

Seatwrap

Page J-3 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K fl‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i W

—3p https: rtPros.com/f.html
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE pS //Ca 0s.co /

I Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

97 - Includes Items 98 - 103

KEY SWITCH DETAIL

LOW OIL & LOW FUEL LIGHTS LOW OIL LIGHT & FUEL GAUGE

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LAr numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r( r‘é {) V\’ ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

I ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

WHT to BLU/WHT from Harness - Both Sides
BLK to BLK from Harness - Both Sides

RED to BRN from Harness - Both Sides (without Turn Signals)

RED to WHT from Harness - Driver Side (with Turn Signals)
RED to YEL from Harness - Passenger Side (with Turn Signals)

WHT to
Normally
Brake Open
Pedal V7
(!<

Floor Pan

Common

L1\,
o

WHT from Micro Switch to
BRN from Taillights

BLK from Micro Switch
to RED from Fuse Block

BRAKE LIGHTS MICRO SWITCH CONNECTION

Page J-5 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
™ numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
K r‘a G ""J? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

I Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
(T
TURN SIGNAL INSTALLATION N, \\ )

HOUR METER

le]

BLACK

j YELLOW
158

e
CiH 0L
SOLENOID

155 - Includes ltems 156 - 160

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘J () ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

FRONT OF VEHICLE

FRONT OF VEHICLE

162 - Includes ltems 163 - 165

Page J-7 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPR OS
0Y0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

| Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

[ Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 XXXXX-XXX]  BATTERY TRAY ..ottt eete s e te e esseaeseseestesae e ssassessesasssassasssssensas X
2 25976-G19 LR O ] o I G 1 S 1
3
4 24775-G* BATTERY, 12V ..ottt ettt ee st e st st se et ae e e stesessesressannesneas 1
5
6 72101-GO1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN.....ootiiiieeeriereree et seeee e sseseesesnses e seesennnesness 1
7 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG ..eeee ettt et st 1
8 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt sttt s ne e eeas 1
9 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ..ottt e st e e s e s s e e s e e s sreeeennes 1
10
11 00962-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4" LG ...ttt 2
12 00993-G01 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (SILICON BRONZE)..........ccoeciiieeieeenieee e 2
13 00994-GO1 NUT, 5/16 - 18 (SILICON BRONZE) .......cceiieieee et 2
14
15 28519-G01 BATTERY GROUND CABLE (ST 350) ...eceeieeeiteeeeeeenceeeeseeeseeseeeieeneeseeseeeee e 1
16 28520-G01 ENGINE GROUND CABLE (ST 350).c.uiceeareiereeseeeeeeseeeneeeeeseeeseesseesesneeseeseas 1
17 00715-G2 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LG, «.eevceree e rceee e ree e seee s see e e ssee s e sene e s s AR
18 27044-G03 BATTERY/ENGINE GROUND CABLE (ST SPORT) ....ccviireereeeereee e 1
19
20 25972-G85 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 23", F2 - SOL).c.uciiieiieieeeeee et 1
21 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ..ottt e e e ne s e s s seeenis AR
22
23 73059-G01 ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 24 - 49) ........cccceuen.e. 1
24 73057-GO1 BRACKET ...ttt sreee e ae s e e e e se e s e e e e e e s e aanes 1
25 27739-GO1 VOLTAGE REGULATOR ..ottt 1
26 00415-G2 SCREW, 174 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG eveer vt et st e st e s sene s ssee s er s sneeens 1
27 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 . ittt ees s ae s s e s e s s a e e 1
28
29 27746-G01 1 I R 1
30 00414-G8 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG ceeeeeiie ettt 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

31 00414-G5 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG c.eeceeeeeieeeeeeeetree et seeeneeeee st eeseese e e eeas 1
32
33 27153-G01 0T I =1 | 1
34 00414-G5 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG c.eeceeeeeieeeeeeeetree et seeeneeeee st eeseese e e eeas 1
35 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 ittt seeee e e staee e s s se e e e s snen e e e sansaeeesnans 4
36
37 12914-G2 FASTON TAB......cecieeeieitetesiesietesteseestestesaessessee e ssesseesaeneaseasseneensassessansessens 2
38 00650-G7 WASHER, /4" ...t 1
39 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt s se e e 1
40 00532-G1 L A R 1
41
42 12914-G1 FASTON TAB......cecieeeieitetesiesietesteseestestesaessessee e ssesseesaeneaseasseneensassessansessens 2
43 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ...ttt s se e e 2
44 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 ittt s 2
45 25978-G56 18 GA WIRE (BLACK 5 3/4") ... ettt 1
46 22585-G3 IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER .......ootiieieitetecece et te et s e 1
47 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt s 2
48 00544-G4 L T 1 T R 2
49 25972-G33 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 24", B+ - SOL) ..eeiiieiece ettt 1
50
51 00438-G6 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LGi...eeuee ettt eae e e 2
52 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ..oeieeiecee e rtee et e svte e s e e ssee e s svee s s e s sve s snnae s ne e e snnes 2
53
54 73049-GO01 COVER ...t et e e s b b e e e st ae e e e s s aeae s aasneeae s 1
55 16469-G7 L ST | =1 T 2 1
56 00114-G6 SCREW, 174 - 14 X 3/4" LGi..ooceee et ecee s e te s ssveeeseee e ssee e s sanaessvne s sneeenns 1
57
58 70596-GO1 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) (ST 350) ....cccieiereeseercesieenceeeeseeeeeseesesseesee e 1
59 70595-GO1 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) (ST SPORT) ....eiiir e 1
60

Page J-9 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 26651-G02 IGNITION PICKUP ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 62).......cccovieireeereeeeee 1
62 26707-GO1 BOLT AND WASHER ASSEMBLY, M5 X .8 X 10 MM LG. .....cccccirrerene 1
63
64 26676-G01 SCREW, MB X 1 X 23 MM LG ...eoiiiireiee ettt st e 1
65 26652-G01 IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 66 - 70) ..ceceeeceieeceeeneeenens 1
66 * IGNITION COIL ..ottt see e see e see s sneseesas 1
67 * SPACER ...ttt ettt et ne e re s nreerenneeneas 1
68 * LOCK WASHER .......ctiieieteteeieese ettt est s e e e sa s e e e a e s s 1
69 * L SR 1
70 * SCREW ...ttt e s e e se e e ne e seen 1
71 13632-G1 NUT, IMB X T ittt ettt s e s s a e s a e s e e nanea e e s e naanes 2
72
73 XXXXX-XX SEE STARTER / GENERATOR SECTION ....couiiiieeieeeeeree e X
74 25887-G01 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 8", F1 - A2) .. ceeie et rer s ee e svee e s e e ssvee s e s e s s en 1
75 25682-G1 TERMINAL COVER ..ottt ettt st et ss s srennan 3
76
77 35211-G01 FUSE BLOCK (ST 350) ..ccueeieiierccerreseessseeesereeseessssseessseesssseeessnsessesessssesenns 1
78 12914-G1 FASTON TAB ..ot ccee et s cte e se e s ste s s e ee s s e e e sne e s e e e e sanee s senensaneeenns 1
79 00567-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ...ttt st s e e se et s e e se e 1
80 00526-G4 [ I 3 T 72 SRS 1
81 35212-G01 FUSE, 15 AMP ... ettt e st st e s s e st s e s e sae e e sane e s nee e e saneeenns 1
82
83 00379-G2 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG ceieieeeee ettt st 2
84 00559-G5 WASHER, #10.... ettt sttt e e e e e e e e e neeseeseesseenens 2
85 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ...t stee s st e s e s e e see e s s e s e e sannee s 2
86
87 25974-G22 WIRE (WHITE), POWER ...ttt ettt sa e 1
88 22674-G1 FUSE BLOCK (ST SPORT) ....eiiiiieeeeie it seteeee st eee e eeesees e sne e eeas 1
89 71010-GO1 RIVET, 5/32" X 3/8" LG (ST SPORT). ceeeeiereee et 2
90 18392-G1 15 AMP FUSE (ST SPORT) ..eciitiiereeie sttt ettt et sre e 3

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

91 72228-G01 HARNESS (ACCESSORY) ..cueiiiiieceeieeieeeeesiessteeeseeaesteseansessesesssessessessessassesneas 1
92
93 20209-G3 HEADLIGHT (RECTANGULAR) (INCLUDES ITEM 94) ......ooviririeeeereee e 2
94 00906-G6 SCREW, #10 - 16 X 1" LG oo oiee ettt s 2
95 74055-G01 JUMPER ...t a e s be e e s e ae e e e e e aanes 2
96
97 20570-G3 TURN SIGNAL LIGHT (INCLUDES ITEMS 98 - 103)..ccceeiieierieee e 2
98 20574-G3 TURN SIGNAL LIGHT ..ottt ettt enas 1
99 00660-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ... ettt s e e e s e e eees 1
100 20606-G1 WIRE. ..ot e e s e e s s ere e e e sare e e e e e sane 1
101 00567-G7 LOCK WASHER, /4" ......oeteeeeeietesesiesesie e sies e et esaessa e e ssessae e e neaaessenenseens 1
102 00532-G1 | O B A PSR 1
103 | 18995-G1 PUSH-ON MALE TERMINAL ...ccueeuieieieerecereiereeeeee e s 1
104 20574-G5 LENS, AMBER .....coi ottt crie st e e e st e s sre e s e e s s e e s e s e e e s nnness e e e sanneen 1
105 | 00118-G5 SCREW, #6 - 18 X 5/8" LGi...ceeee ittt ee e se e e 2
106 | 74056-GO1 JUMPER, RED/BLACK (PASSENGER SIDE) .........ccoeiririeierieee e 1
107 | 74056-G02 JUMPER, GREEN/BLACK (DRIVER SIDE).......ccccesoeiieriereeeereeee e 1
108
109 | 33639-G03 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUALLY KEYED) .....cccecvieiereenee. 1
110 | 33639-G02 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, NON-STANDARD) ......ccceveeireeeeeeeeee e 1
111 33639-G01 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, STANDARD) ....ccceeeteieeeeee e 1
112 | 00568-G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4".....ccueceeeeeeereereeneeesee st st sseens e snssse e e sensenseseeseens 1
113 17137-G1 FACE NUT, 3/4 - 20 .. .uiiiei ettt eeete e seee e s ae e se e s e e e a e s e 1
114 17063-G1 IGNITION KEY (SET) ..euieteeieiteeieieeieseeeeieseeessesssessesesseassessessessasseseessassessessessens 1
115 | 73041-GO1 WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH) ...ooiiirieeeere et 1
116
117 | 73030-GoO1 PLATE (IGNITION SWITCH ONLY) ....oiutiieieieeteeesieeesieseeieseeseesressesseseessesseenens 1
118 | 71181-GOf1 DECAL (IGNITION SWITCH ONLY) WITH HEADLIGHTS ..o 1
119 33623-G02 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ...eeeirceei e vctee et e sseee s see st e s svee e s e seve s e esse e snnne s 2
120

Page J-11 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
121 73030-G03 PLATE (IGNITION SWITCH AND INDICATOR LIGHTS) ...cccovieerecceeeeeee e 1
122 | 71183-G01 DECAL (IGNITION SWITCH AND INDICATOR LIGHTS) WITH HEADLIGHTS] 1
123 | 25978-G74 | 18 GA WIRE (RED) 6" LG (ST 350).....c0cuemereeeererrrreresreesessesessssssessesesessesssseens 1
124 | 74309-GO1 HARNESS (INDICATOR LIGHTS) ...eeee ettt 1
125
126 | 73030-G04 PLATE (IGNITION SWITCH, LOW OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE)................. 1
127 |  71131-GOf1 DECAL (SWITCH, LOW OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE) WITH HEADLIGHT$ 1
128 25978-G122] 18 GA WIRE (RED) 8" LGi....ciiiiiiciieiee ettt 1
129 | 72228-GO1 ACCESSORY HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE) .......ccocoveriieneie e 1
130 21553-G1 FUEL GAUGE ........ooiiiie ettt s s s sste s sves s ee s s e s snee s sse e s snnee s see s sanenenns 1
131 23474-G1 INDICATOR LIGHT ..ottt st 1
132
133 32860-G1 L (O S 1
134 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG .ccceeeeeeeeeeeie s vceeesseee s seeeserenessssee s s seeesseesssnseenenesssneens 1
135 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ..ottt ettt sttt e st e e e e e eeesne e e e s eeseeeneas 1
136 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ettt ettt cite e ieae e sssae e s nsae e e e s sne e e s s sneeae s 1
137
138 17318-G1 HORN SWITCH ...ttt s s ee e st se e e s e s s neeenns 1
139 | 17318-G2 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT ...ttt 1
140 | 27068-GO1 HORN SWITCH BOOT ...ttt e et e e e e e 1
141 19233-G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL .....ccve e e 1
142 | 71055-GO1 RIVET, 5/32" X 3/8" GRIP (STAINLESS STEEL) .....ccceooiiiieerieeeeeeeeeeeee 2
143 | 72228-G01 ACCESSORY HARNESS (ST SPORT) ...ccoiieieitee e ee e 1
144 | 73214-GO1 HORN HARNESS (ST 350) ....ceiiiieeieeieeiiesreierieeseeeeeeseeeneeseeseeeeeseessesneeseeses 1
145 | 25977-G40 WIRE (BLACK), HORN GROUND .......coioiiiiiee et 1
146
147 | 32739-G2 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) .....ccti it eeeeeee et 2
148
149 | 17867-G1 TURN SIGNAL (WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE) .....ccoeii e 1
150 | 21640-G1 TURN SIGNAL FLASHER ...ttt e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

M e e, ~ twm P _nitpsi/CartPros.com/f.html

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
151 32307-G3 FLEX LOOM, 3/8 X 8" LG. ..ueeeeeieiueerrieeiiseeeniesiaeseeseeaessensansessesssssessesssssessassesnens 1
152 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ..ttt st s s s s s 2
153 | 20965-G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER.......cccoiieereerieeereeeeneenee e seeeesse e seessesseseeens 1
154
155 | 75114-G02 HOUR METER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 156 - 160) .....ccceeteirreesrerieseseeseenneenens 1
156 | 21573-G1 HOUR METER ASSEMBLY ......ccceoiriiieereerreiereeeenseseeseesse s seeseesse e seeseens 1
157 | 74019-GO1 HOUR METER BRACKET .....ccutiiiieitetecece e e te et see e 1
158 | 00150-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG cueeeeeeeeieeetesieseesie e e seeesaesessressessssessassseneas 2
159 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10- 24 ...t ctessee e er s st e e ae e s e e sn e s e e sneeenns 2
160 | 75117-GO1 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER)......cociitirrrrienee et seeeesre e seeenes 1
161
162 | 71080-GO1 POWER OUTLET PLATE (INCLUDES ITEMS 163 - 165).....ccccccvereniereseennenens 1
163 71077-GOA1 CONSOLE PLATE ...ttt e reessere s st e e s see e s svee e s e e sse e s ssnnessnessnnneen 1
164 | 71078-GOA1 POWER OUTLET (12 VOLT)teutteteeereeeereerreierese e seeseesse s e seesse s seeneens 1
165 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 7/18" LG ..ceeei ittt scieee e cine e s see e e sarae e 2
166
167 | 33623-G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG .eeveeereerereeeerereieeerereeteseeeesseseeseessessesesseessesnens 3
168 71081-GO1 HARNESS ...ttt sttt s st e s st e s e s s e s s e s e e e e aness e e e snnneen 1

Page J-13 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» https://CartPros.com/f.ntm
K N OW? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p rtPros.co / t !

I Gasoline Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K PA {) i’i‘i"ﬁ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

ENGINE AND MUFFLER

HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

See

Section

10

CARBURETOR

Page K-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ENGINE AND MUFFLER

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72500-G04 ENGINE, 350CC.......ciiiiiiiieciereree st s sneesne s e nnnne 1
2
3 26631-GO1 TIMING BELT COVER GROMMET ......ocoiiiieerreerr e 1
4 26727-G01 CARBURETOR / AIR BOX GASKET ...t 1
5 72307-G01 STUD, MB X 1.0 X 115 MM LG ... e 2
6
7 25523-G4 SPARK PLUG (NGK BPR5ES) ........oi i 2
8 26733-G01 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET ...t 1
9
10 72305-GO1 IGNITION COIL BRACKET ..ottt et e s 1
11
12
13
14 26600-GO1 VALVE COVER ...ttt e e s 1
15 26719-GO01 VALVE COVER GASKET .....o ottt 1
16 26676-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1 X 23 MM LG. ..ot 6
17
18 26601-GO1 OIL FILLER CAP ...ttt e e s se e sne e 1
19 26720-G01 OIL FILLER CAP “O” RING.....cocee ittt 1
20
21 72019-GO1 MURFFLER .ot e s e e 1
22 25532-G1 BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM LG ......ovrirrerecrrerceereees e 4
23 25531-G1 EXHAUST GASKET ... .ottt 1
24
25 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/18 - 18 X 1" LG ceetrerirererecrerirrererer s s csne e e s e 1
26 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ... et e s 1
27 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/168" ...ttt e e 1
28
29 00276-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 3/4" LG oot 2
30 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ... et e s 2

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I ENGINE AND MUFFLER Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32 26630-G01 TIMING BELT COVER ...t et 1
33 26626-G01 TIMING BELT ...ttt e e e s e 1
34 26678-G01 BOLT, M6 X 1 X 12 MM LG ..ot 3
35

36 26591-G01 OIL FILTER ..ttt e e s e e ene e 1
37 26710-GO1 OIL FILTER “O7 RING .....ceiiiie ettt 1
38 26680-G01 BOLT AND WASHER, M6 X 1 X 12 MM LG. ...coooiir e 3

Page K-3 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle ENGINE AND MUFFLER

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

[ | r numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GHST“RTED .
KNOW? bers from th I. Enter the part number int —> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING

Gasoline Vehicle

REAR AXLE

17
See
AW

> Section
e

O

,,.'%'

*Late Production Only

(=4
(e}
[47]
-
(7))

ST SPORT

Page L-1 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

I Gasoline Vehicle ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING |

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72010-G01 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT ..ottt e s s s 1
2 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X1 1/2" LGt 2
3 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/18".... oot st 2
4 00922-G3 WASHER, 771687 ..ottt 1
5 15121-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X B/8" ..ottt e 1
6 72253-G01 ISOLATOR BRACKET ...ttt e e s 1
7 00428-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2 3/4" LG ....ueieceeceeie ettt s s 2
8 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...eieeeeeecee st snne e s e naene s 2
9 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ..ottt e e e 2
10 00430-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 18 X 4 1/2" LGi...eoirieeiere et et 1
11 72051-G02 WASHER, 2 1/2" X 11/32" ..ottt 1
12 72050-G01 PLASTIC WASHER, 2 1/2" X 5/8" ...ttt 4
13 72051-G01 WASHER, 2 172" X 5/8" ...ttt e e 2
14 72015-G01 ISOLATION MOUNT ..ottt e e e se e e 1
15 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...eieeeeeecee st snne e s e naene s 1
16 72596-G01 AIR FILTER BRACKET ...ttt s 1
17 XXXXX-XX SEE REAR AXLE SECTION ... ..ot e X
18 00415-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4 LG et 2
19 72011-GO01 REAR ENGINE MOUNT ...ttt 1
20 72035-G01 “UWBOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/8" ..ot s 2
21 00922-G3 WASHER, 7/18" ..ottt e e e 4
22 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/168 = 14 oottt 4
23 00605-G07 WASHER, 174, e e 2
24 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LGttt s 2
25 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/18".... oot st 2
26 00922-G3 WASHER, 7/18" ..ottt e e e 2
27 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt sne s s 2
28 70527-G01 ENGINE GUARD ......ooiiiiiee ettt e s e s 1
29 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X1 1/2" LGt 4
30 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/18".... oot st 4

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 00922-G3 WASHER, 771687 ..ot 4
32 12547-G3 BOLT, M6 X IMM X 20MM LGi....coiirirreiererirererice et s 1
33 XXXXX-XX SEE STARTER / GENERATOR SECTION ....cccoiirirrerrrrerecere e 1
34 00938-G4 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 8" LGttt e e 1
35 00560-G3 WASHER, 172" ..o e e e 2
36 00566-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2"....o ottt 1
37 00533-G1 NUT, 172 - 18 et e s e e ern e e 1
38 00905-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4... .ottt e s 1
39 72045-G01 STARTER / GENERATOR ADJUSTER ......ocoiiiie e 1
40 00544-G5 JAM NUT, 378 = 16 ..ot 1
41 00532-G5 NUT, 3/8 - 16 ...t e s e s nrn e s e 1
42 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...t 1
43 12064-G1 PUSH NUT, 5/18" ...ttt et 1
44 00559-G7 WASHER, /4.t s e e e 1
45 72017-G01 REAR AXLE BRACKET ..ottt e e 1
46 75048-G01 SPACER, 1/2" e e e e s 1
47 26826-G01 LOCK WASHER, 8 MM ...t s 2
48 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ...ttt e e e 2
49 00439-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4" LGttt e 1
50 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ...ttt s e s s s 1
51
52 70269-G01 CROSSMEMBER BRACE (ST SPORT) ....coiriireee e 1
53 72016-G01 SPACER ..ot e e e 2
54 00438-G7 BOLT, 5/16 X 7/8" LG ...ttt e s s e e 2
55 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt s e e 2
56 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ettt 2

Page L-3 Service Parts Manual .ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle ENGINE AND STARTER MOUNTING

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE

GET STARTED

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

FRONT SUSPENSION

swiel

1HOdS 1S

awel4 /
JO Ued
61l
/ €F PUBGL ‘2L - O} Z - G SWa} sepn|au| - 9
T £F PUB ZL - O} ‘Z- ¥ SWal| sepnjou| - gi
— Gl puUB Z| - G SWal| sepnjau| - |
\ Ol ‘6 Sway| sepnpu| - 8
S 2l - ¥ Sway| sepnpu| - €

DID YOU
KNOW?

ZLCARTPROS

Service Parts Manual

Page M-1



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70515-GOT | FRONT AXLE ... .oveeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeessesesseeesssessesseeesesseeessssesesseseseseesssesseseseessseseenen 1
2
3 70535-G01 | SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 12) (ST 350)..| 1
4 * SPINDLE (DRIVER SIDE) w.....coeeveeeeteeeseeeeeesseseseseesesesseseseesssesesssessesssessens 1
5 16623-G1 BEARING . ......evveeeeveeeeeseeeeseseseeses e sessesessessseseessseseeseseesese s senesesese s sssesrens 2
6 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT oovveoeoeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeseesesesseseseesesesesesesesessssens 1
7 25146-G1 GREASE SEAL.....oveoeeeeeseeeveereeeseeessesseeesssseesseseseseeseseseeseseessss e sssesessssssens 1
8 19932-G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 9, 10) (ST 350) .....ovonnn.... 1
9 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 7/32" LG cvveoreveeereererermerereeseseseeseseseessesseeseseesens 4
10 | 50892-Gi BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) ......ouevveereereerereenens 2
11 12093-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1 = 14 sreveeeeeeereeeseeeeeeseeeseeeeeessesesesaeseseseeseseesssesessse s ssnesnens 1
12 | 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32 X 1 3/4" LG cvverreveeeseeeeesseeeeeseesesesseseseeseseseessseseesssessens 1
13
14 | 70534-Go1 | SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)(INCL ITEMS 5 - 12, 15)(ST 350)| 1
15 * SPINDLE (PASSENGER SIDE) w..ocoeovveeeeeeeesseeeeeseesesesseseseesesesessseseesssessens 1
16
17 | 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP ..o eeeseeeseesesesseesesseesesseseseeseseseesesaesessseesessssesesesssessssens 2
18
19 | 01040-GOT | SPINDLE PIN, 1/2 - 13 X 5" LG crevveeereveeereereeeseesessesessseesssesessseseesssseseseesenesesens 2
20 | 00571-G5 WASHER, 1/2" ... eoveeeeseoeseseeeeseseseesesessesesesseeesssseesseseseseeseseseeseseeseseseseneseesssssnens 4
21 70328-G01 | SPINDLE PIN TUBE «..oooomvveerereeeseeeeeeseseseeseeessesseessesesessesessesesseeseseseeseseeseseseene 2
22 | 16982-G1 THRUST WASHER, 7/8"..eveeoeeveereeeeeeresesresesesseesesseseseeseseseessseesesssesesessesessssens 2
23 | 14390-Gé LOCK NUT, 172 ~13 ovveeeeveeseeeeeesseseeseeseseseeseseesessseessssseesase e ssss s sesseseseesssessenens 2
24
25
26 | 70630-G01 | SHOCK ABSORBER ... ooveeeereerieesseresesseeesesseeeseeseseseesesessessseesssssesssesesessssens 2
27 | 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .........veeeeveeesseseeeseeseseseeseseeseseseesssesesssessessssssens 8
28 | 10194-G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING ........vvveeereveeseseeeereseeessesesessesesessenen 8
29 | 00532-G6 NUT, 3/8 = 24 oo eveseseereese s seseseessssessssseesess e sess s sessesesesssresaenens 4
30 | 70509-GO1 | SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT ...oueeerieeeeeeesereeeseeeeeseseeeseeseseeseesesseseseesessseseseesen 2

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| FRONT SUSPENSION Gasoline Vehicle |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 | 31539-G1 L= =11 =TT — 4
32
33 | 70422-G01 | LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) ceooiooeeseceeeeoesseeeesesseeesesesseeesesesseseresessesenees 2
34 | 70163-:G02 | SPRING PLATE ...ooooeeeeeeesseeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeseeeesseseseseseenessesessenesenessesenses 4
35 | 00463-G6 BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 1 3/4" LG cesrvveeereeeeveeereeseeeeeesseesseeseessseseeseeesseesesseseseessseneeeen 6
36 | 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 w.oeveooeeeeeeeeseeee e reeeeseeeesseesmeesessesereeseeesesssessesesessesenens 12
37 | 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LG (WITHOUT WINCH RECEIVER). .......rvveeerrrreneees 6
38 | 00463-G6 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/4" LG (WITH WINCH RECEIVER) (ST 850)........ccooevev.n. 6
39
40 | 74255-G01 | WINCH RECEIVER (ST 350)....c.ovemeeroeeeeeseesereeresessesesesseseseeseseseeeesessesereesene 1
41
42 | 70535-G02 | SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 7, 11 - 12, 43) (ST SPORT) w..v-vveeereeeeeeeseerevereseseneees 1
43 | 72590-GO1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 10, 44) (ST SPORT) ......... 1
44 * SET SCREW, 1/2 = 18 X 2" LGivveoureveeeeeeeeeeesseseeesseseeseresseseseseesessenens 4
45
46 | 70534-Go2 | SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 7, 11 - 12, 15, 43) (ST SPORT) ..ecoreveeereereverersesenens 1

Page M-3 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?.E‘Eg ;’5"-" numbers from thigmanual. Entgr thpe part nugmber Ii)r‘:lo Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| FUEL SYSTEM Gasoline Vehicle

Front of Vehicle

To
Carburetor

To Crankcase
Pulse Fitting

S

ON

21
19 .. -
ST SPORT

Page N-1 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A ' -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle FUEL SYSTEM |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72231-GO1 | FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 7) cvevvveeeeveeereneeenseseveseeserssenen 1
2 72092-G02 FUEL TANK (FOR ELECTRIC GAUGE / WARNING LIGHT) .....cocrvveennene.. 1
3 72282-G01 FUEL TANK CAP.....oootveoreteeeseeveeeseeeeeeseesesessessseesesssesesssesesessesessesesessesessesens 1
4 72229-GO1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER ADAPTER ....oouovoveeereeeseseseseseecessseeeesseseseseesesessenens 1
5 72230-GO1 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1/2" LGirverreeveeeeeeeeeeseeeessesessesessseesessssesssessesssseseseesssessesens 2
6 20048-G2 FUEL LEVEL SENDER (ELECTRIC FUEL GAUGE) ... vveerrererrsererersenen 1
7 72232-GO01 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 3/4" oovooeeeveeseeeeeeseseeesseseesssessseesessseesssesensssesesessssessenens 5
8
9 72231-G02 | FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5, 7, 10) (ST 350)................... 1
10 | 20048-G4 FUEL LEVEL SENDER (LOW FUEL WARNING LIGHT)......cceveeerrereeerrenen 1
11
12 | 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG (ST 350) c.vveereveeereveeereesesereesesessessseeseseseesssessesssessens 2
13 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" (ST 350) c.vveereveeereeeeeseeeessesesessesessesesessssessssssesessessessesesessesesseses 4
14 | 15121-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X 3/8" (ST 350)..c..vverrereerrereeesesreeesesseeesseseseseesssessesereesessreenen 1
15 | 72234-GO1 | PLASTIC SPACER (ST 350) ...veeemiveeeeeeeeereeseseseeseseseseseesssseesssessesseseseseesesessesens 1
16 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 (ST 350) w.evverrrrreeeeeeeeesseeeressesssesseseseesessseesessseesssesesssessens 2
17
18 | 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG (ST SPORT)...eeureveeereeeeereererersesereesessreesessseesesesesssssnens 1
19 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" (ST SPORT) cvveoreveeeseeeeeseeesesessesseeesessesessssesessssesenseseseseesesesseses 4
20 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (ST SPORT) c..ecrveeeeeeeereeveeeseesesesseseseesessseesesssesssesesssessenn 3
21 70483-G01 | SPACER (ST SPORT) ..ocveeeeeeereeveeeseeseseseessseesesssesesesesessesesesssssessesesessesessesens 1
22
23 17470-G1 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE, 2 5/8" LG (ST 350) (BULK) c...vcevvveeereveeresesesesesessneenens 1
24 | 17470-G1 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE, 3 1/4" LG (ST SPORT) (BULK).....ccreeveeeeereeeesereecesssnenes 1
25 | 18292-G1 CLAMP ...t eesereses e eseeeeseee s e s ses e seseseeseseseess s esesssesesesesees e 5
26
27 | 72084-GOT | FUEL FILTER coooooeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeseeesseeeee s ess s sseseseseeseseseesssaesese e sese s sene e 1
28
29 17470-G1 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE, 4" LG (ST 350) (BULK) c...cvrvvverereeerrerereereseseeseeeseesseeenens 1
30 17470-G1 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE, 3 1/4" LG (ST SPORT) (BULK).....cceoveerrereeerereecenssrenes 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

FUEL SYSTEM

W?

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32 72021-G01 L o 8 | S 1
33 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 14 X 3/4" LGi. «eeeeeeeeeeceee et ectee et sstee s ssvee e s s e e s nen e snse e e en 2
34

35 17470-G1 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE, 26" LG (ST 350 (BULK) .......cvviiieeeeeeee e 1
36 17470-G1 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE, 16" LG (ST SPORT) (BULK)......ccoccoereeerrrrierrereerceenne 1
37 11391-G4 HOSE CLAMP, 1/4" ...ttt e e e s e s e e s s e a e e s e 3
38

39 27183-G01 PULSE TUBE, 26" LG (ST 350) (BULK) ......oeircceeeeree vt eseeee e sser e 1
40 27183-G01 PULSE TUBE, 16" LG (ST SPORT) (BULK).....cotriiiiereeee e sser e 1
41 17618-G1 WIRE TIE .ottt sttt st e e e st e e e s nr e ae e e sannraeeesnan 3
42

43 22280-G1 VINYL TRIM, 14" LG (ST 350) (BULK) w.cveorevereeeereeereeeeeseeeeseseeseeeseeseseseseneseees 1
44 | 22280-Gi VINYL TRIM, 6 1/4" LG (ST SPORT) (BULK) «..-.eeeeeereeeeeeeererereseeeesereseneneseees 1
45

46 26459-G01 LABEL (UNLEADED GASOLINE ONLY) .iiiiiiiiiiicieies e nene s s 1

Page N-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle FUEL SYSTEM

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r"a () VJ’:’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.

REAR AXLE

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE

Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes Items 3 - 30

Page P-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A ' -; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
Gasoline Vehicle REAR AXLE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 72408-G01 REAR AXLE (13.32:1) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 30) ..cceoeeee e neeeee e 1
2
3 26823-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 MM LG. ...eerieeiee e 7
4 26824-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 11O MM LG. ...cociiiee e 1
5 72053-G01 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 120 MM LG. ..ciiiieieiee et 1
6 72052-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LG. ..eoeiiiiee e 1
7 26826-G01 LOCK WASHER, 8 MM ...ttt ettt s se e 14
8 26827-G01 NUT, M8 X 1.25 MM ...ttt 14
9 26768-G01 OIL CHECK PLUG ...ttt ettt sttt s re e e e e ene e 1
10 26769-G01 GASKET, 8 MM ...ttt et s st e s s e s st e essae e snna e s see e saneeens 1
11 26770-GO1 OIL DRAIN PLUG . ...ttt ettt s e e e ne e e 1
12 26771-G01 GASKET, 14 MM ...t e e s sar e e e e saarae e e e nan 1
13 26772-G01 OIL FILLER PLUG ...ttt ettt sttt s se e e ene e 1
14 26761-G01 INPUT SHAFT SEAL ...ttt et re e e 1
15 26762-G01 SHIFTER SHAFT SEAL.....o ittt 1
16 26766-G01 AXLE SHAFT SEAL...... ettt 2
17
18 70636-G01 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) ...cccuiiiiie ettt 1
19 70637-G01 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE).......oooieeie et 1
20 72056-G01 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) ....eee ittt e 1
21 72057-G01 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE).......coce it 1
22 26814-G01 RETAINING RING ..ottt st sre e e 4
23 26811-G01 BALL BEARING......ceiiieieee ettt ee it ce it e e st see e e st ee e s e e e e see e e neas 2
24 26667-G01 STUD, M10 X 1.5 X 40 MM LG ..ocoii ettt sceee e ssne e 5
25 26828-G01 WASHER, 10 MM ...t st s e s e e s 10
26 26829-G01 NUT, TOMM X 1.5 MM ittt 10
27
28 26815-G01 SHIFTER CABLE BRACKET ... .ottt 1
29 72349-G01 DIFFERENTIAL SKID PLATE ... e 1
30 72053-G01 FLANGED BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X TTOMM LG ...eoriiiiee e 2

Service Parts Manual -oﬂéc ARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
B LAJ™» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros.Com/f.htmI
r( r‘é {) fi'i . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| REAR SUSPENSION Gasoline Vehicle

Page Q-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU

Gasoline Vehicle

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

REARSUSPENSION

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 74207-G01 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING........oooiiie et 2
2
3 72360-GO1 SHOCK/STOP MOUNT (PASSENGER SIDE) (ST 350)....c.ccccviervrerrarerereaernennne 1
4 72360-G02 SHOCK/STOP MOUNT (DRIVER SIDE) (ST 350) .....covoireiereeeree e 1
5 70492-G01 RUBBER BUMPER (ST 350) ....cciiiiiiieiriririie e ree e e e s 2
6 00968-GO1 LOCK WASHER, 10 MM (ST 350} ....ccccitreriererierrereee e eeesreseessresessnessesasee e 2
7 00974-G01 NUT, M10 X 1.5 (ST 350) ...cccuerierreree et ssee et s s e s 2
8
9 72357-G02 SPRING PLATE (ST SPORT) c.eeivtireriierereererresrerrr s ssr e sene e s 2
10
11 72618-G01 ‘U7 BOLT, 3/8 = 16 ..ttt s s e s s 4
12 00560-G1 WASHER, 378" ...t e 8
13 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ot e e e e s 8
14
15 70291-G01 RUBBER BUSHING......c..eiiieeie et 4
16 14158-G1 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/4" LG ..ot 2
17 12262-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ot e e e e s 2
18
19 70291-G01 RUBBER BUSHING......c..eiiieeie et 8
20 70289-G02 SPACER ... e e e 4
21 00429-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2" LG ceeorerrecrerrecerer et 4
22 70290-GO1 SHACKLE PLATE ..ottt s e 4
23 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ...ttt s e s e 4
24
25 70324-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER ........ooiiiieerrie et e 2
26 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER........ccco oo 8
27 10194-G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING ..........cooociieireece e 8
28 00532-G6 NUT, 3/8 - 24 ..t ereenarn e 4

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

KNOW?

N

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

SEATING

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE

Gasoline Vehicle

ST 350

Front of Vehicle

15

1 - Includes Items 2 - 8
17 - Includes Items 18 - 23

Page R-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E:Ei}j ‘!‘J? ::Jlmbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET ::‘:ERTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

r search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle SEATING

N\

ST SPORT

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SEATING

N

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71664-G** SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) ...coovvcieeeiriieeeneieeeenn, 1
2 * PLYWOOD BASE ... cceeecierctre e see s steesevee s ee s st e s snnesssse s snaessseeeesnenenns 1
3 * TEE NUT, 1/4 - 20 ittt st st 16
4 * FOAM. L.ttt e e e e st e e e s rae e e s snteeeeesannraeeeenans 1
5 71602-G** VINYL SEAT BOTTOM COVER ...ttt 1
6 * FLAT STAPLES ...t rrtre st strssvee st e st e e s e e snn e snsee e sneeenns 110
7 71012-GO1 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) .....uuiiiiiiieiee et eee e s se e 1
8 * FLAT STAPLES ...ttt e e e s ee e s se e e s st e e e e sarae e e e nan 26
9
10 71610-GO1 SEAT HINGE ......cooctee ettt se e e st e st e s sae s s e e e e e s ee e saseeeennnessneeeennd 2
11 00720-G08 SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LGeiii ettt ettt e st e s e a e e n 6
12
13 71701-GO1 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) ....ccccoie it 1
14 71702-G01 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE)......ccoooie et sesee e s n 1
15 71204-GO1 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG .ot iciiiee e eciiee e sciiie e seiae e e e st ae e e stae e e s sraae e s snsaeaesnans 8
16
17 27546-G** SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23)...cccccivvcveereriieeserenrenenns 1
18 * PLYWOOD SEAT BACK ... .o cie e ceeectrereveecseeesveeeseeessse e s snsessee s sneeenns 1
19 * TEE NUT, 1/4 = 20ttt ettt e e e e s 4
20 * FOAM. L.ttt e e e e st e e e s rae e e s snteeeeesannraeeeenans 1
21 18144-G** VINYL SEAT BACK COVER ......oooeieeeee et s e 1
22 * FLAT STAPLES ...t rrtre st strssvee st e st e e s e e snn e snsee e sneeenns 95
23 18868-G3 PLASTIC SEAT BACK COVER (BLACK) ....cooiiiiiiiiieeciciiieee s eciree e ssieee e 1
24
25 71662-G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET ......oeivictrerieecerevvee e e sseee s sneessvee e sveeens 2
26 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LGi. «.veeeeeeieeeeeeereeeeeeesseeesseeeessee e e sse s sssee s s snreeaseee s sveeesnnns 8
27
28 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...t e s e a e s e ae e e e s e aanes 4
29 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ... oottt seeesste e e e st e s svee s s ee e s save s snnae s e e s snns 4
30 16705-G1 T ] R I S o 1 G Rl I ST 4

Page R-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle SEATING

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.

31

32 | 71762-G02 | SEAL cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeveeeseeeeeeeseeseseseesseese e sese e ese e sere e eene s esesren 1
33 | 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 = 14 X /8" LG oveeeeeeeveoreeeeveeeesseeereeseseesereeseeeeesesessesesesseserens 2
34

35 | 17074-G BUMPER ... eeeeeeeeveeeseeeeeeeeesesese e seeseseseeseeess e sessssesesseess e sesesseseseeese s sesesnees 2
36 * FLAT STAPLE w.vvecoooeeeeoeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeesseseseesesesseseseseeseseseseseesesesessesesseseseseesesesrens 10
37

38 | 71783-GO1 | SEAT SHIELD cooooomeeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeeeeesseess e seeseseseseeese e seseessseeseeene e seseseee 1
39 | 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 = 20 X /4" LG vveeeeeeeeveereereveoeesseesmeesesseseseeseeesesesessesesessssesenen 2
40 | 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/8" ..oooooeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseoeeeeeeseeesseseseseeseeesesesessesesesseserens 2
41 | 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...oeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesesesseeseeeeseseesesesesesseeesesessesesesesesneseseseees 2
42 | 15158-G ACORN NUT, 1/4 = 20 oooeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeseeseseeeseeseseeeesseseseeessesesseeeseesesesesseseneee 2
43

44 | 13728-G1 RUBBER BUMPER ......c.o.vvveereeeeeeseeseseseseseeseseseeseseeseseseesesesessesessesesessesesesrees 2
45 | 00559-G5 WASHER, #10. .. eeveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesesseeseese e seesesseessessseeessesesseeseesesesesseseneeen 2
46 | 00106-G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG cv.cecrereeeeseeeeeeeseeneeerssenenees 2
47

48 | 71262-G01 | SEAT BACK SUPPORT .....ooomeveeeseeeeeeesseeerereesseesseeseseeseseesssesesessssesesessesesees 1
49 | 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 13/16" LGieeur-evveeereeeeeeseeeeeeeseseeseseesseesseseseseesssesssesesneseseseens 1
50 | 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X B/4" LG ..ceeureeveeeeeeseeeeeesseeeseesesssseseesseessesesesesssseseseseseesesssnees 2
51 | 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" w...oooeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesessesesseseseseesssessesessssesesesseessesesessesesessesesenn 2
52 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .eeoereeeeereeeeeeeessesereeseseeseseseseeseseeseseseesesesessesessesesessesesesnens 2
53

54 | 71436-GO1 | SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET .....ocoeeoeeeeeeeeseeereesseeseeesssseseseesseessseeseseseees 2
55 | 01006-G1 BOLT, 3/8 = 16 X 1 1/4" LG veeeureveeeeeeeereeeeseseseesesesesseseseseseeseseseesesesesesessesesesrens 4
56 | 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ....oeveeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeesseesseseseeeesesessmessssssesesseeesesesessesesessesesenen 2
57 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 -.veeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseesesessseseeeeseseesesesesessesesesesssseseseseseeseseseees 2
58

59 | 70113-GO1 | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER.........oveeeeereeeeesseeseeesessesesesesesesssesseseseseseseseesesesrens 2
60 | 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .eeoereeeeereeeeeeeessesereeseseeseseseseeseseeseseseesesesessesessesesessesesesnens 4

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I STARTER / GENERATOR Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

- Includes ltems 2 - 43
- Includes ltems 3-5

- Includes ltems 10 - 13
- Includes ltems 18 - 23
- Includes ltems 26 - 28
- Includes ltems 33 - 37
- Includes Items 41, 42

Page S-1 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

I Gasoline Vehicle STARTER/GENERATOR |

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 27065-G01 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 44).....c.ccviieeee e 1
2 26870-GO1 ARMATURE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 5) .ooerier e 1
3 26871-GO1 REAR BALL BEARING ......cooooiiiirrree et 1
4 26872-G01 FRONT BALL BEARING ........ooiiiiieeiereeee et 1
5 26873-G01 BEARING HOLDER ......ooi ettt e 1
6
7
8 26875-G01 FIELD COIL ...ttt s s s 1
9 26876-G01 INSULATING BRUSH ASSEMBLY (‘F’) (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13)......... 2
10 * NUT e s e e e 2
11 ¥ LOCK WASHER ... .ottt e 2
12 ¥ WASHER. ... e e 2
13 * INSULATOR ...ttt e s e sn e e sne e 1
14 26877-G01 POLE CORE SETSCREW .....ooiiiirierrecerrrrer e 4
15 26878-G01 FRONT COVER.....c ettt s s 1
16 27879-G01 REAR COVER ... .ottt s s e 1
17 26880-GO01 TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (‘A’) (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23)..c.cccovcirrerineenn 2
18 * TERMINAL ..ot e 2
19 ¥ INSULATOR ...ttt s e 2
20 ¥ INSULATOR ...ttt s e 2
21 * WASHER. ...t e e 4
22 * LOCK WASHER ..ot et 4
23 ¥ NU T e e e s e e ne s 4
24
25 26881-GO1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 28) .....c..ccecvrueee. 1
26 26658-G01 BRUSH . ...t s 4
27 26882-G01 BRUSH SPRING ... .ottt s 4
28 26883-G01 BRUSH CONNECTOR.......cccoiiieie ettt e 2
29
30 26884-G01 KB Y e e e e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

STARTER / GENERATOR

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 26885-G01 U 1
32 26886-G01 PULLEY HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 37) eccceeereeeecerervieeenne 1
33 * NUT e e e e s s e e s s e e e e e e e e e s s saarenereereeee e s 1
34 * LOCK WASHER ..... ...ttt ee e te e e en e e e e e e e e e s nnns 1
35 * 07 2 { = R 3
36 * SCOREW ...t ettt e e st e e e e e 4
37 * 07 2 { = R 2
38 26887-G01 BRUSH 1 COVER.......e ettt et anee e e e e e e e e e n e 3
39 26888-G01 BRUSH 2 COVER ...ttt s 2
40 26889-G01 BOLT AND WASHER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 41, 43).......ccceueen. 2
41 * T I R 2
42 * LOCK WASHER ..... ...ttt ee e te e e en e e e e e e e e e s nnns 2
43 * L0 =t 2
44 16896-G1 TERMINAL COVER ...ttt e 4

Page S-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle STARTER/ GENERATOR

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

STEERING Gasoline Vehicle

N

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 34

2 - Includes ltems 3 - 6
20 - Includes ltems 21 - 28
36 - Includes Items 37 - 48
45 - Includes Items 46 - 48
65 - Includes ltems 66 - 75
67 - Includes ltems 68 - 69
71 - Includes ltems 72 - 73

Lo

Front of Vehicle

Page T-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



Gasollne Vehlcle STEERING
N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 70314-G02 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 34) .......... 1
2 75364-G01 STEERING HOUSING (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 6)....oenieiiereie e eeeee e 1
3 * SLEEVE BEARING ..ottt e 1
4 * SLEEVE BEARING ......ccooeiiiitieeeiceeecesceee e e see e sae e sesae s seessesnesrennas 1
5 * FLANGED BEARING ..ottt e 1
6 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..o 1
7
8 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG c..ee ettt st eeas 2
9 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING, 90° . ittt e et s s 1
10 70177-GO1 RACK GUIDE COVER ...ttt sttt s s re e e 1
11 70225-G01 GASKE T ittt e e s e e e e sr e e e e e st e e e e e s e e ae e e naareeaeenans 1
12 70178-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING........cooiieiiee et see e see e eeee e 1
13 70179-G01 RACK GUIDE ....cveieeierceeerreesstee e sveessee e s st e esee e s svee e eneee s ssee s ennnesnsseeessnnes 1
14 11391-G1 HOSE CLAMP, 1 1/4" ...ttt sree e e e s e s s e e e s s e 1
15 70041-G01 RACK COVER ...ttt st st e e s e e e s ee e neas 1
16 11391-G1 HOSE CLAMP, 1 /4" ... ettt e 1
17 70183-G01 2 I 1 1
18 11391-G5 HOSE CLAMP, 3/4" ... eseee et seeesstee e s e ssee s sae e s s e e s s e e sae e s sveesennes 1
19
20 70299-G01 STEERING GEAR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 28)....cccceiiiereeeeeeee e 1
21 70297-G01 GEAR PINION ... ..ttt e rtee e e see e sre s s e e s s e s ee e s sne e e e 1
22 15112-G1 BALL BEARING .....ooueiieieerieecee et seese e seeees e e seese e e seesnesnens 1
23 70190-G01 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING ........cooiiiei e 1
24 70298-G01 STEERING RACK ...ttt ettt ne e e 1
25 70192-GO01 RACK BALL END ......ooiiiiieieienee ettt se e s se e e 1
26 00532-G8 N L T 1 T SRR 1
27 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING, 90° ...ttt e e e 1
28 70466-G01 RETAINER ...ttt ettt st ee e e s st e e e sanrae e e s nans 1
29
30 70184-G01 3 P 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




Gasoline Vehicle

DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r‘l ir.‘! (}' W ' 'j our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 70216-G01 THRUST WASHER, 1 1/2" .. ettt s 1
32 70195-G01 THRUST WASHER, 7/8" ...t ceertee et entee s see s essee s sen e s s n 1
33 00734-G6 [0 LU U B SR 1
34 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG ..oeeeieceeee ettt e e s 1
35
36 70360-G01 STEERING SHAFT/COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 37 - 48) ..ccocovvveeeneennen. 1
37 14322-G3 STEERING SHAFT ...ttt e s e s s aneea s 1
38 70558-G01 COUPLING ...ttt ettt e e et e s s e e e s s sae e e e s sae e e s s sneenes 1
39 00550-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20....eieiecceeereeeeeeieeeseeeseeeeesneessaee e s sneesseee s sveeaseeessveessnnes 2
40 70227-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG e ceeeeeceeeseieeeceeeseveeesee s siveeeseee e ssaeee s snnee s ee e sneeenns 2
41 70223-G01 LT 4 = PR URT 1
42 01034-G01 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG WITH PATCHLOCK .......ccoiciiieeeieiiiieecccieeee s 3
43 00878-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8"....ciccceeereeereieeereeesseeeesreessee e s ssesssees s sveeaseeessveessnnns 3
44 70466-G01 RETAINER ..ottt ettt st 1
45 28633-G01 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 48) ......ccovvccieeeinrcineennn. 1
46 * STEERING COLUMN L...coiiiiiiii ettt te s ene e e 1
47 28569-G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING .......c.cccoeviieriereecieerseee e s e s 1
48 01022-G01 SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG ....oooeeee et e s s 1
49
50
51 00470-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 20 X 2 1/2" LG oo s ceeeeceee s cee e et veee s s see e ssiee s sneesseee s snse s e s sneeens 1
52 00734-G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 20 ceeieeeeceeieeeeectee e stessee e s seveessen e ssssee s s senesssee s ssnneesenessasneens 1
53 01033-G01 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/4" LG. WITH PATCHLOCK .....coiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
54
55 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16".......c oo ectee st esteeseee s e see e sssee s snn e ssse s s e s er s sneeenns 3
56
57 71146-G01 STEERING WHEEL .....ooe ettt s 1
58 71949-G01 1= PR SR 1
59 71147-G01 O A 1
60 71047-G01 DECAL ..ottt sttt e st e s st e et e s e e e s st e e e e rae e e r e e sreeeans 1

Page T-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Gasoline Vehicle STEERING

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 14390-G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 - 18 ... st sree et e s s 1
62
63
64
65 75069-G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 66 - 75) ......ceivieeeereeeeeeeece e 2
66 70583-G05 THREADED TUBE WITH FLAT ..o 1
67 27205-G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 68 - 69)........... 1
68 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ...t e 1
69 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/18 = 20...ciiiecereeirerernee et sre e s 1
70 18434-G3 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (LEFT HAND THREAD) .......cociiiiiirierereeeeeeee 1
71 27205-G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 72 - 73)......... 1
72 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ...t e 1
73 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/18 = 20...ciiiecereeirerernee et sre e s 1
74 18434-G4 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (RIGHT HAND THREAD).......cc.cvririrerecrreneeceeerneeen 1
75 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ......oooiiiiiiee e 2
76
77 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG e et 2
78
79 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/168 - 20 ..ot e 1
80 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG eeeiiee it s 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 38

Page U-1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B LAL numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r( f‘é {) "t*\" ? our search box and it will find the part yﬂu are looking for. HERE p

| Gasoline Vehicle TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

58 - Includes ltems 59 - 62

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCK BEDS - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Page U-3 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCK BEDS - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

=
:

7
f~\ y

! NP // WHT from Actuator
120 } BLK from Batter
e y
RED from Battery
RED from Actuator

To
Control
Harness

Page U-5 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU

KNOW? .

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

mbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

See
Body
Section

g

T
r,’:(’/ ) ;/\ T

U///

Bed Frame

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r.‘! (} WA .-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71711-GO1 TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (40") (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-38) ......ccccocvcuveeiiiiinennnnane 1
2 71719-G0O1 BED FRAME..........cottiiii ittt e e e e e sane 1
3 71714-G0O1 SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccocvirierriteeecreeeceeesesveeeereeessseessnees 1
4 71714-G02 SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ...ttt 1
5 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGiu.eeoi ittt ite e e e e s sneen s 10
6 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" .....oo oot ete st e e ssaeee e ssee e s nee e 10
7 00559-G7 WASHER, /4" ...ttt e a e s e 10
8 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4-20..c.ci ittt ettt ene e e e s nena e e 10
9 14601-G8 RIVET, 3/8" X 7/16" LG (ALUMINUM) ......otriiriiereriereeereee e e s 2
10
11 71717-GO1 END CAP, 1 ettt e e s e a e s e e se e e e e e anes 2
12 16705-G6 SCREW, 174 - 20 X 1 3/4" LGttt ettt ee s e s e e s e 4
13 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" .....oo oot ete st e e ssaeee e ssee e s nee e 8
14 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20....eieiecceeereeeeeeieeeseeeseeeeesneessaee e s sneesseee s sveeaseeessveessnnes 4
15
16 71837-G01 POST (PASSENGER SIDE) ....ccoiiiiiiiieie ittt 1
17 71837-G02 POST (DRIVER SIDE) .ccuveiitee e ertie vt e sreesee e sveessee s s sveeesee e s snee s e 1
18 71718-G01 O N o O SR 2
19 13437-G8 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LGi....ccceeee it erine s 4
20 11027-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16, ccieeeeiciiiee et sctite e sene e ene e e e s neaa e e 4
21 71838-G01 1Y o TN 2
22 16705-G3 SCREW, 174 - 20 X 3/4" LGi..eeeiiceeeeee et e sstee e see st sssvee e e s s n 4
23 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt siete et e e e s sere e ssr e e 4
24 00559-G7 WASHER, /4" ...ttt e a e s e 4
25 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20....eieiecceeereeeeeeieeeseeeseeeeesneessaee e s sneesseee s sveeaseeessveessnnes 4
26
27 71732-G01 TAILGATE ...ttt s a e s be e e s s e aae e e e s e naanes 1
28 27666-G01 HINGE ...... ..ottt a e e s e e e s e e sea e e s e e aanes 2
29 01002-G08 SCREW, 174 - 20 X 1" LGiueeeiceie e vt e stee e s e se s ssvee e s s n 4
30 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4". ...ttt et e st s e s e e rae e s e sanne s 4

Page U-7 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 14390-G4 Ko e UL TR s oo — 4
32 | 71748-Go1 TAILGATE KEEPER .....coooveeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseseseeseeseseesssseseseesesesesesessesesessenesenns 1
33 | 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 = 20 X /4" LGiveeooeevveereerevereesseeereeseseeseseesesesesesessesesesseresenen 1
34 | 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/8"......eoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeessesesesesseeseseeeseesssesesseseseeeeseesesenessenenens 1
35 | 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 201 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeseseseesssese e sessseeseesesenesesesssnees 1
36 | 71083-Go1 TAILGATE CABLE .......oeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeressesereoeeseesemesesseseseseesesesesesessesesesseresenns 2
37 | 00106-G6 SELF-THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG ....cveoeeeereecereereeereesenenens 2
38 | 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" .....vvoeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseseseesseeneesessseeseesesesesesesssnees 2
39
40 | 71901-GO1 | E-Z-GO DECAL (E-Z-GO).ommmmmrereeeseeeeoeesserereesesseeeseeseesesessessessseeseeseseseesssesrenes 1
41
42 | 70396-GOT | BED PIVOT weoooooeeeeieeeeseeseeeeeeseeeeeeeessessseseesesees e sesseseseeseeess e seessssseesesess s sesssnees 2
43 | 00764-G1 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4" LG ..ovrvvveeeeeeeeeeeseeeereeeesesereeesseseseeessesesensons 6
44 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" w...oeoooeeeveeeeeeseoeesseseseeseseeseseeseeseseesesesessesesseseseeessessssasesseseressen 6
45 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16-18 .eeoreeveeeeeeeeeeseeesseeeseeseeeseesssesseesesseseseesseess e sessesesessesensees 6
46 | 70291-GO1 | FLANGED BUSHING ......iveeeeeereeeeseseeeeeeeseeseeeeseseeesseessesesessesseesseeseesssesessesessenes 4
47 | 21682-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LG veeeeevereeresesvereessesereeseseeseeesessessseeseseseesesesseseseesene 2
48 | 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG cvveeorereeeeesseeeeeeesessereoeesseeeeeesseseseeessesesensons 2
49
50 | 74234-GOT | BED LINER, 40" ... ioeesooeeeeeeeseseeeeeessesseeseesesessseseeseseseesseese e sesssesseesesesssoesesssnee 1
51 74235-G0T | TAILGATE LINER . ..cvoeoeeoeeeereseeeeeeeseeseeeeseseseeseeseeseseseesseessessesseseseeseseneeeeseseenes 1
52 | 18436-G1 RIVET, 1/8" X /4" LG weooreeeveeeseeeeeeeseeeeseeeesesesesesesseseresesesessesessssesesesesesesessssens 4
53 | 14601-G10 | RIVET, 5/32" X 7/16" LG erovveeeereeeeeeeseesseeeeeseseeseesesseseseesseeseesesesssseseesesessseesesssnees 6
54 | 71517-GO1 | BED CAPACITY DECAL w..cooeeoeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeseseeeeceseeseeeseesseeseeesessseeseesesessseesesssnee 1
55
56
57
58 | 75454-G02 | ALUMINUM TOOLBOX KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 62) .....cvveeeereeerereeerensenens 1
59 | 75493-GO1 ALUMINUM TOOLBOX .....veveeeeeeeeerseesereseeseesemeesssseseseesesesesesessesesessesesenen 1
60 | 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 = 20 X /4" LGiveeooeevveereerevereesseeereeseseeseseesesesesesessesesesseresenen 4

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
LAr numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- htt s://CartPros_com/f_htmI
"t*\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt siete et e e e s sere e ssr e e 8
62 00903-G1 ACORN NUT, 1/4 = 20 oot et sser et e e ree e s svee e ren e s sae e s srnness e e s nnns 4
63
64
65
66 71719-G0O1 BED FRAME ...ttt s 1
67
68 71772-G01 CORNER TUBE ...ttt e e e se e ne e e s e 2
69 00762-G9 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG ...eeeeceeeee e eceee e eeesseee s e e s s e e s 4
70 00559-G8 LT | = TR R 4
71 00550-G3 LOCK NUT, B/16 - 18 ..ttt ettt sene e e e s s e 4
72
73 71718-G01 I O LY O PR 2
74 71717-GO1 N LY e 2
75
76 70396-G01 =] =] o AV @ PR SR 2
77 00764-G2 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG ueeeioieerceie et seee s s 6
78 00559-G8 LT | = TR R 6
79 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, B/16-18 ...eeiiiiieie et seiiie e s ee e ee s s e s e e s s naneaa e s e 6
80 70291-G01 FLANGED BUSHING ..ottt ittt s e 4
81 21682-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LGi..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerete e esstee s sveessrene s ssvee s snnne s e e 2
82 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LGi..eeeeoeeereee e eee s s 2
83
84 71777-GO1 LABEL (WARNING) ..ottt s 1
85 71200-G01 LABEL (LOAD WARNING)........c.eiiiiirr e iererereseeeereeesssee s sneessveeessssesseressneeenns 1
86 74157-G01 SIDE RAIL SUPPORT.....ooii i ccteeerie e vctr e et e sstee s sressseee s sveessee s sssseessnenesssnessnnens 4
87 74161-G01 BACK RAIL SUPPORT ...ttt e 2
88 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1" LG .. ettt eee e 12
89 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt sttt e e e s s e s sre e e ee e s sreeeennes 12
90 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 oo eeeee et ectee e seeeste s sssee s e see e sssee s sne e ssve e s snsaesseneesnenenns 12

Page U-9 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
T '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

l Gasoline Vehicle TRUCK BEDS - ST 350 |

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

91

92 74167-G01 SIDE CARGO RACK (PASSENGER SIDE).....c.cooirrerrrrercre e 1
93 74167-G02 SIDE CARGO RACK (DRIVER SIDE) .ccetrtiiirreriecrerreerire e e 1
94 74079-G01 TAILGATE RETAINER BRACKET......oo ettt e 2
95 00666-G6 SCREW, #10 - 12 X 3/4" LG ...oei et e 8
96 74162-G03 REAR CARGO RACK ...ttt s 1
97

98

99

100 74165-G01 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET .....ccerrererrrerecrre e 1
101 21320-G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 AMP, 12V ..... oo 1
102 00150-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG ..ottt 2
103 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10....ciieiiereece et e see e 2
104 00526-G3 NUT, #10 - 24 .ot e s e e 2
105 25976-G14 14 GA WIRE (RED 5") ..ottt e 1
106

107 27680-G01 TOGGLE SWITCH ... e e e 1
108 27447-G01 TOGGLE GUARD ........ooiiiitiiecreriee e e 1
109 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LGi...oee ettt e 2
110

111 27612-G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V....i it 1
112 27613-G01 SPACER ... e e e e e s 2
113 14443-G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LGttt s 1
114 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 2 11/168" LGttt s 2
115 14443-G11 CLEVIS PIN, 172" X1 7/8" LGi..ereereee ettt e 1
116

117 74163-G01 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL)......eiiiiiinie ettt 1
118 17618-G1 WIRE TIE .ottt e e e 8
119

120 71489-G01 LABEL (READ INSTRUCTIONS).....cccricirerirereriee et 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

121

122

123 71831-G01 ] I I I S 1
124 71704-GO1 HANDLE GRIP ...t iee e e e e e s e e e e s e e e e s s s e e e e aeaeaeaaeas 1
125 71827-G01 LATCH BRACKET ...ttt s e e rnee s e e e e s e e e e s as e neaaeaea e e e s 2
126 01014-G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG .....coeeee ettt et 4
127 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt cter et e e e e e e s e e st bt e e e e e aea e e ae s nnnsaeneeneas 4
128 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4-20 ....uueiiiiiieee e eeeccciiniee e e e e e e raeesee e s e s e e s e s s s s s aeneaaeaeaeaaeas 4
129 71707-G01 EXTENSION SPRING ...ttt s e e 2
130

131 71766-G01 CATCH BRACKET ...ttt irr it te e e e e e r e e s e e s e s e s s e neaaeaeaeaaeas 2
132 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4" LGiuoueeeiii e eeeeceiniee e e inee s e e s e s e e e e s ns e neaaeaea e e e s 4
133 00559-G7 BN =] T 7 T 4
134 14390-G4 10 G 1 L e 1 = 0 S 4
135

136 71673-G01 PROP BRACKET ...ttt te e e e e e e e ntee e e e e e s e e e e s nnas s neaeaeaaeaeanenan 1
137 71657-G01 [ L o = (0 I U 1
138 00560-G3 BN 1= T T 1
139 15121-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt rer et e s e e e e s et aer e e e e aeaeeaeasnnnnsaeneeneas 2
140 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LG oottt ee e ecitienine e e e e e e e e s 2

Page U-11 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle TRUCK BEDS - ST 350

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCK BED - ST SPORT Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

* 13
1 - Includes Items 2 - 38 9 N S
5 13 14
R X
*Late Production Only Q 3

Page U-13 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU Cart;ros rdirec;_},-'ou to tlh?; right hpart using 1l|j1e part
M numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE

TRUCK BED - ST SPORT

@m'@""l;é,,@_.

S
\\\1
nt of yehicl®

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E‘Ei}j g'gvr-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCK BED - ST SPORT Gasoline Vehicle

Page U-15 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

§J*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

Gasoline Vehicle

GET STARTED
HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCK BED - ST SPORT

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71260-G01 | TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (35") (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 38)......cocreeeeeerrereenne. 1
2 71231-GO1 BED (35" vveeeveereeereeeeeseeeseseseesesseesessssesesseseseessseseeseseeseseseesesesesesesesesssrens 1
3 71248-G01 SIDE PANEL (35") (PASSENGER SIDE) ....ocorrveeerereeerrerereesesesesenesessesseens 1
4 71248-G02 SIDE PANEL (35") (DRIVER SIDE) .....ceeeveeseeeeeeseesesesseseseeseseseesssesesssessens 1
5 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4-20 X B/4" LG svvveereeeveeeeeseeeeseeseenseseseseeseseseeseseesessseessseseesssessens 10
6 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" «...oveeeeeveereeeeeersevesessesesesseseseeseseseesesesesssesesessssens 10
7 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" oo eeveoeeeveeeseeseseesesseeesesseeses e sssseseseesesesees s esess s ssse s 10
8 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /420 1vvveoeeveeeeesveesseeeesseseneseesesessessseesesseesesseeenssseseseesesessenens 10
9 74093-GO01 LABEL (WARNING) c...coveeveeereeveeeeeeeeeseeseseseesessesessseesessseesesssesessesesessesesesens 1
10
11 71717-Go1 END CAP 1" 1o seeeseesseeeses e sse e s seseseeseseseesssessessseesesseeesessesessenen 2
12 | 16705-G6 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 3/8" LG eoeeerveeeeseeeseeeeeensesesessesesesseseseessssseessseseesssessens 4
13 | 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" «...oveeeeeveereeeeeersevesessesesesseseseeseseseesesesesssesesessssens 8
14 | 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /420 .v.coeeeeereeveesseeeeseeeeseseesesseseseseesessseesesssesessesesessesesesens 4
15
16 | 71322-Go1 POST (PASSENGER SIDE) ...vveereeeeeeeeeeeseesesseseseseesesseeesesseeensssesessesesessesens 1
17 | 71322-Go2 POST (DRIVER SIDE).......ceueveeeeeeeeeseeeeeessesesseseseseesesseesessseesessesesessesessesens 1
18 | 71718-Go1 END CAP 1 1/2" coreeereeeeeereeesveesesseesseseeseeseseseeseseseesessesessseesessseesessesessenes 2
19 | 71838-Go1 RUBBER BUMPER ......oovveeeeeveeesseeeeeseesesessesesessessseesesseesesseeenssseseseesssessenens 2
20 | 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4-20 X B/4" LG svvveereeeveeeeeseeeeseeseenseseseseeseseseeseseesessseessseseesssessens 4
21 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" «...oveeeeeveereeeeeersevesessesesesseseseeseseseesesesesssesesessssens 4
22 | 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" oo eeveeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseseeeesesseesesseesessesesesseseseesssessesssesessseren 4
23 | 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /420 1vvveoeeveeeeesveesseeeesseseneseesesessessseesesseesesseeenssseseseesesessenens 4
24 | 13437-G8 LOCK SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2" LG eereveeereveeereesessesessseesesseeeseseeeesssseseseesesessenens . 4
25 | 11027-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8-16 .vveoreeeerresreesseeeeeseesesessesessesessseesessseesesssssessesesessesesesens 4
26
27 | 71245-Go1 TAILGATE ..ot eeeseeeseeseseesesseeesesseeses e s sseseseeseseseessreesess s sese s 1
28 | 27666-Go1 HINGE vvoe e eeseeseee e ese e s seeeseeseseseeseseesessseesest e sese e nesseseseessressenens 2
29 | 01002-Gos BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1% LG revveereveeeresveeseseeeeseesssessesesesseseseeseseseeseseseesesesssessssens 4
30 | 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" oo eeveeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseseeeesesseesesseesessesesesseseseesssessesssesessseren 4

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

TRUCK BED - ST SPORT

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 .. eeesiee it te e et sneneae e e e e e e e e s e 4
32 71748-G01 TAILGATE KEEPER ...ttt ee s e s e s s 1
33 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG ..ottt ettt e e eeee e e s snee e 1
34 00559-G7 WASHER, /4" ...ttt e e e e e e e e s e e s e naea e aeaeaeaaeas 1
35 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 .. eeesiee it te e et sneneae e e e e e e e e s e 1
36 71083-G01 TAILGATE CABLE ...ttt e s e e e s s e e 2
37 00106-G6 SELF-TAPPING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG. ..o ecieeeeeee e, 2
38 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ... eeececcieeite e e e e e ssessesnieeeeeaea e e e e sennns 2
39 74093-G01 LABEL (WARNING) .....oiiiiieiiirieccceee s ssee s svee s ee e ssveeesee e ssee e snnne s seeensnneeenns 1
40 | 71901-G01 | E-Z-GO DECAL (E-Z-GO)..ooooveeeeoveeeeereeoeseeeeesesseessseeseseesesesessemessesereseneresen 1
41
42 71258-G01 BED FRAME ...ttt te e e e et e e e e e e e e e s s e e s e aeaaeaeaeeaesanaannns 1
43 00438-G8 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG weii ettt ettt e et s e 4
44 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt e e st e e s st e e e s s sse e e e e s saaeeeeeeenns 8
45 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/18 - 18 ettt ettt e eee e e e e e e e s cne e e e e e ae e e e e e nnannns 4
46
47 00415-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LGi..coii ettt e st e s s e 2
48 00642-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ..ottt e e st e e s st e e s s sne e ee e s saaeeeeeeenns 4
49 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 oottt cinieeeae e e e e e e e s s e neaeaaeaea e e aennaannns 2
50
51 00429-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2 .ottt et st re e ee e e anaes 2
52 00643-G1 WASHER, /8" ..ottt e e st ee e e st e e s s sseeee e s saaeeeeeeenns 4
53 70291-GO1 RUBBER BUSHING............eeeieeeeee ettt e e e e snee e e e e s e e e e e e s nnas 4
54 70289-G02 SPACER ...t e e e e e e e e e be s neaeaaeas 2
55 11098-G5 O 101 S [ 7 T 1 T 2
56
57 74333-G01 BED BRACKET ...ttt ettt e te e e e e s e siane e e e e e aeaess e st neaeaaeaeaeeaesannnnnns 1
58 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGttt cinnieeee et e e e e e e e nen e e e aea e e e e s nnas 3
59 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ..ottt e e st e e s st e e s s sne e ee e s saaeeeeeeenns 4
60 14390-G04 IO 101 S [ 7 R 1

Page U-17 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle TRUCK BED - ST SPORT |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 14776-G1 'S RETAINER NUT .ot 2
62
63 74231-GO1 BED LINER ... e e e 1
64 74232-G01 TAILGATE LINER ...t 1
65 18436-G1 RIVET, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ..ottt s s 4
66 14601-G10 RIVET, 3/168" X 3/8" LG ..er oo st 6
67 71517-G04 BED CAPACITY DECAL (250 LB) ..ottt 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

R (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

r‘l i.‘! W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
party E

I WEATHER PROTECTION Gasoline Vehicle

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

2—

Front of Vehicle

ST SPORT

DETAILC DETAIL D

(FRONT) (REAR)

Page V-1

Service Parts Manual ﬂcm 0S
0v0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the pan GET STARTED

KNG‘N" ::me m:::de:nlrldEn: pthl yp n ulmbk gr HERE —>_https://CartPros.com/f.html
I Gasoline Vehicle WEATHER PROTECTION

Front Top
Strut

REAR VIEW MIRROR

26 - Includes ltems 27 - 29

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

r( r‘é {) ?\’ ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

WEATHER PROTECTION

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

HERE

Gasoline Vehicle

45 Includes ltems 46

36 - Includes 37 - 43

Front of Vehicle

49

-562

Windshield
Retainer
46

4
Rubber
Latch

Front of Vehicle

49

Page V-3

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOV

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GETSTARTED _5,_  https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

WEATHER PROTECTION

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 75350-G02 SUN TOP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -19) (ST 350) .....evveeereerie e 1
2 27069-G07 SUN TOP....coeerece ettt e e s s se s ne e 1
3 75045-G01 FRONT STRUT ..ottt st s e s e s s e 1
4 01035-G02 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 1/2" LGi...viecie ettt e 4
5 00205-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt e e s 4
6 75048-G01 SPACER, 1/2" ... ettt e e e e 2
7 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt e e e 6
8 75343-G01 REAR STRUT (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccocmiiiiieniesee e 1
9 75343-G02 REAR STRUT (DRIVER SIDE} .....occi it 1
10 00439-G6 BOLT, 5/18-18 X 1 3/4" LGi..c.ereciree et 4
11 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt e e e 8
12 15121-G1 WASHER, 3/8" X 1 /4" ..t e 2
13 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16-18....eeiirecrerreierrrr st st 4
14 00753-G5 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......ceociveireriereecerrercee e 2
15 00753-G6 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2 1/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....ccveiieeeereee e 2
16 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/47.....eeee e 8
17 75051-G01 PLASTIC SPACER .......coi et s 4
18 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4-20....ccmeerieecrerrecrereeecrer ettt e e s s e 4
19 19853-G1 END CAP, 1 et s e e 2
20
21 75040-G05 SUN TOP KIT (INCL ITEMS 2 -7, 10 - 11, 13 - 19, 22 - 24) (ST SPORT) .......... 1
22 71328-G01 REAR STRUT (DRIVER SIDE} .....occi it 1
23 71328-G02 REAR STRUT (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccocmiiiiieniesee e 1
24 17255-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8 X 5/8".....oi it 4
25
26 19528G2 REAR VIEW MIRROR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 27 -29) ......ccccciverrimererirerereanens 1
27 19496-G1 REAR VIEW MIRROR ...ttt 1
28 19502-G2 SUPPORT BRACKET ...ttt e e e s 1
29 19527-G1 SELF TAPPING SCREW, #8-32 X 5/8" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)................ 1
30

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

WEATHER PROTECTION

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

Gasoline Vehicle

Replacement parts for the windshield may be obtained from Eagle Parts, Inc. 1811 Wilkinson Rd. Augusta, GA
30904. Telephone (706) 729-9911 or FAX (708) 729-9955

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 75367-G** 3 SIDED SOFT ENCLOSURE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 33) ...cvvveviciiieeeenane 1
32 XXXXX-XX ENCLOSURE ....cco e ccctee ettt s reee e te e see s s e ssve s s e s e e sve e e s snee s saneeeenes 1
33 XXXXX-XX RV =X 0 2T AR
34
35
36 71966-G01 WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) (INCLUDES ITEMS 37 - 43)

(REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) .eecceieecceeeeeee e veereereee s seeee s seeessee s ssveessseeesseessanneen 1
37 71954-GO1 WINDSHIELD (FULL) (LEXAN).....veeeeeeerereereeeeeseseeseseseseeseessesesseeeessseseseeeens 1
38 EGWHC12 Y] o 2 I R PR 2
39 EGWHS12 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....ceevcvvreceerereeeieeee e 2
40 EGWHW12 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ...ccvvvivceeeeee e 4
41 EGWHG13 RUBBER GROMMET ..ottt et ene e se e 2
42 EGWHN12 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) «..ccooiicciieeei e 2
43 EGWHL14 T o I A Y T T 1
44
45 71966-G02 WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (INCLUDES ITEMS 46, 47)

(REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) ciiieeeiiieiiiete e seieetesseee s s sieen e ssseae s s nanenas s 1
46 71955-GO1 WINDSHIELD (SPLIT) (LEXAN) «..eeeoeeeeereereeeeeeeseeseseseeeeseesseseseeeesssseseseeeens 1
47 EGWHC10 TN o T = 2
48 EGWHS12 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....ceevcvvreceerereeeieeee e 2
49 EGWHW12 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .......ocotiiiiiieieeeee e 4
50 EGWHG13 RUBBER GROMMET ..ottt et ene e se e 2
51 EGWHN12 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) ..cccocvvvreeeeeeeeceree v 2
52 EGWHL14 T o I A Y T T 1

Page V-5 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owl, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
« oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I Gasoline Vehicle WEATHER PROTECTION

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘J () ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

. our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

I WHEELS AND TIRES Gasoline Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 4
6 - Includes ltems 7 - 9
11 - Includes ltems 12 - 14

(Style of tire may be different from tire shown)

Page W-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0



DID YOU

KNO

;j,‘;-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
.

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

I Gasoline Vehicle WHEELS AND TIRES |

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 28513-G01 | WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4)
2 28513-G03 TIRE, 21 X 9= 10 UTILITY woooreeeeeeeeeseeeeeesseseeeseesesesseseseesese s sese e seseseeseeeseens 1
3 15172-GO1 WHEEL RIM (4 LUG) c...eveeeeereeeseseeeseeeeeesseseseseeseseseeseseesessseesessseesesesensseeees 1
4 11657-G1 VALVE STEM ..ooriveoreeeeereeeeeeresesseessesseeseseseseesessesessssesessseesssssesessesesessesesseses 1
5
6 28513-G02 | WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)(INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 9
7 28513-G03 TIRE, 21 X 9= 10 UTILITY woooreeeeeeeeeseeeeeesseseeeseesesesseseseesese s sese e seseseeseeeseens 1
8 15172-GO1 WHEEL RIM (4 LUG) c...ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeeseeseseseeseseseeseseesessseesessseesesesesesseees 1
9 11657-G1 VALVE STEM ..ooriveoreeeeereeeeeeresesseessesseeseseseseesessesessssesessseesssssesessesesessesesseses 1
10
11 28442-G01 | WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, TURF SAVER (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 14)
12 | 28442-G02 TIRE, 20 X 10 - 10 TURF SAVER ... eveeenrereeereererereeseseesessreeseseseeseseseesessenes 1
13 | 15172-GO1 WHEEL RIM (4 LUG) c...ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeeseeseseseeseseseeseseesessseesessseesesesesesseees 1
14 | 11657-G1 VALVE STEM ..oorveeeeeeereeesveeesesseesseseesseseseseesessssesssessessseesssesessssesesesssnesseses 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

| WINCH - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle
Note: Winch shown mounted at front of vehicle.
4/g
1 - Includes ltems 2 - 73

Page X-1 Service Parts Manual FLACARTPROS
0Y0 '



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| Gasoline Vehicle WINCH - ST 350

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

9 - Includes Items 10 - 35
11 - Includes ltems 12 - 14
15 - Includes Items 16 - 19
24 - Includes ltems 25 - 28
29 - Includes Items 30 - 33

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| WINCH - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle

Page X-3 Service Parts Manual ﬂ c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l Gasoline Vehicle WINCH - ST 350 |

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 74259-G02 WINCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 73) (ST 350).....ccicereireeerreeeeee e 1
2 74299-G01 WINCH ASSEMBLY, T1500 .....cocoiiriiiirrieerreerrenesene e eessnr e serenens 1
3 74271-G01 WINCH MOUNTING TUBE ......cocoi et ssr e e ene 1
4 00440-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 3/4" LGttt s 2
5 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt e e e 4
6 00891-G3 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18....iiiccerrecirrr st st s s s e 2
7 21317-G01 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LGi..ceiiieeieieieiee e 1
8 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LGi...eeiieeeee e 1
9 74286-G02 REMOTE SOLENOID (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 35)...ccccvveerrececreercrenennnes 1
10 74256-G02 SOLENOID KIT ..ttt st s 1
11 74327-G01 WIRE HARNESS (SOLENOID to BATTERY) (INCLUDES 12 - 14)....... 1
12 25973-G07 8 GA WIRE (BLACK, 30") ..eiieieeeececeree et 1
13 25973-G08 8 GA WIRE (RED, 30") ..ooueeirecirreierrr et 1
14 18833-G1 FLEX LOOM, 20" (BULK).....coeieirerier et 1
15 74328-G01 WIRE HARNESS (SOLENOID to REAR WINCH) (INCLUDES 16 - 19)| 1
16 25973-G09 8 GA WIRE (BLACK, B7") .eeeieieeeecceeenee s 1
17 25973-G10 8 GA WIRE (RED, B7") .eeeerieecerreierrr e 1
18 18833-G1 FLEX LOOM, 42" (BULK).....coeriirerier et 1
19 73235-G01 CONNECTOR ..ottt e e 1
20 74326-G01 MOUNTING BRACKET ...ttt 1
21 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGi...eoiirereeerrecerre st ses e e 3
22 23726-G1 SPACER, 1/4"....ee ettt e e s 3
23 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt s e e e 3
24 74298-G01 WIRE HARNESS (SOLENOID to RECEPTACLE) (INCLUDES 25-28) .| 1
25 25977-G63 16 GA WIRE (GREEN, 14") ...ooiriireee e 1
26 25977-G64 16 GA WIRE (WHITE, 14") .eeiireieereee e 1
27 25977-G65 16 GA WIRE (BLACK, 14") ..ttt e 1
28 20436-G1 FLEX LOOM, 4" (BULK).....cooeeereereeeieeece e s 1
29 74329-G01 WIRE HARNESS (SOLENOID to FRONT WINCH) (INCLUDES 30-33) 1
30 25973-G11 8 GA WIRE (BLACK, 94") ..ot 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂé CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

WINCH - ST 350

Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 25973-G12 8 GA WIRE (RED, 94") ...ttt 1
32 18833-G1 FLEX LOOM, 84" (BULK).....coeiiireeeee et 1
33 73235-G01 CONNECTOR ...ttt 1
34 74285-G01 RECEPTACLE WITH LEADS (GREEN, WHITE, BLACK) .................... 1
35 * CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH BRACKET ..ot 1
36 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ..ceieeee ettt et e s 2
37 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /4 - 20, ettt ettt e e e e s neaa e e 2
38
39
40 74289-G01 CONNECTOR MOUNT PLATE ...ttt et 1
41 14601-G5 RIVET, 3/16 X 13/32" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)....ccecoeieeireier e 2
42 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 ...ttt e a e s 2
43 00156-G8 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1" LGi.eieeeeirie e eerees et ee e 2
44 00526-G4 L I T 7 RN 2
45
46

The following items are replacement components for the winch. For service or

replacement parts, contact Superwinch, Inc., Winch Drive, Putnam, CT 06260

Phone: (860) 928-7787, FAX: (860) 928-1143

Always provide the following information when requesting information

or ordering replacement parts:

Winch Part Number: T1500

Serial Number: (found on housing)

Part Number and Description
47 87-10490 KNOB ASSEMBLY, T-SERIES F/W.....ccui e 1
48 87-22381 TENSION PLATE ...t ettt e e e ne e 1
49 87-23149-05 NUT, HEX, FLANGED, M5 X 0.8.....ccieiieieieeeeeeeee et 2
50 89-22291-01 SCREW, STHEX SKY FH, MB X 1 X 20....cciieieieeee e 2
51 87-22394 BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY, T-SERIES........c.coooiieieeeeeree e 1
52 AS REQD WASHER, .020 OR .030 THICK.......coi it A/R
53 87-10466 BUSHING, T-SERIES..... .ottt st 1

Page X-5 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



KNOW? S it vl o CETEIRET® —3»-_ hitps:/iCartPros com/thtm
Gasoline Vehicle WINCH - ST 350

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

54 87-23309-01 SET SCREW, M5 X 0.8 X B..euieiiieireeieieeie et ee e et see e see e s 1
55 87-22397 DRUM ASSEMBLY .......o ittt sttt st s re e e e 1
56 87-10470 DRUM SUPPORT BUSHING ........coiieieieeeree et e 1
57 87-33257 DRUM SUPPORT PLATE ...ttt 1
58 87-23030-10 SCREW, ST PAN HEAD, M4 X 0.7 X 10 .ce i 4
59 87-33251 ROTATOR GEAR, T-SERIES ........ccci e 1
60 87-22380 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, T-SERIES ......cccoi et 1
61 87-22396 STATIONARY GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY, T-SERIES.........ccceoeeirenene. 1
62 87-33249 MOTOR, 12 VOLT ..o erteesceeereresseee e e see e sne e s e s sveeasee e s sveeeses 1
63 87-22401 MOTOR PINION GEAR.......ooiieeeee ettt s 1
64 1535A WIRE ROPE AND HOOK ASSEMBLY, 5/32" X 25 FEET ......cccccvvercrvieennne 1
65 89-32300 HANDSAVER BAR ...ttt e 1
66 90-22873-03 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY, 12 VOLT, T-SERIES..........cccccoeevrereeens 1
67 90-22117 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY .....ueiiiiieeeee e 1
68 92-20172 SOLENOID, 12 VOLT ...ttt e se e st se e e 2
69 90-32070 SOLENOID BACK PLATE ...ttt see e s se e e 1
70 90-31079 SOLENOID COVER ... .ottt e e s 1
71
72
73 71489-G01 LABEL (READ INSTRUGCTIONS) .....uoiiieieiece et eee e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN owﬂ, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html
&  oursearch boxand it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| WINCH - ST 350 Gasoline Vehicle

Page X-7 Service Parts Manual ﬂc A RTPRO S
0Y0



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
I;(IH%’ W-', numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CartPros.Com/f_html
- oL

ir search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l SPECIALTY PRODUCTS |

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

Service Parts Manual -_:4:936 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

l SPECIALTY PRODUCTS |
SPECIAL TOOLS Part No.
DRIVE CLUTCH PULLER ...ttt s s s s sr e e nn s e s 19779-G2
FLYWHEEL PULLER. ...ttt s s s e sn e e n e 27111-Go1
CAM PULLER ...t st st e s st s et s e se s san e e s saneseesneneeeas 27851-G01
TACHOMETER ..ot sttt st st s e e san e e e nesr e e ne s e e e annes 72526-G01
FEELER GAUGE ...ttt ettt et s sne s saee s e e sre e s e e s e e n e e e e e s 72525-G01
COMPRESSION TESTER ..ottt e s e sre e e nr e e 72524-G01
ENGINE REBUILD MANUAL ..ottt s e e st se s e e sane e esneseeens 27615-G01
REAR AXLE REBUILD MANUAL ... oottt e s s e 27660-G01
CURRENT INDICATOR ...ttt sttt ss e et sme e sane s sre e sme e e e e e se e e e e e e e 16489-G1
DIGITAL MULTI-METER . ..ottt s s s s e sn e e n e 27481-G01
CRIMPING TOOL ...ttt st eess e e ne e s sar st s e et s s e e e s saneessaneseesnneneeens 27765-G01
SLIDE HAMMER (AXLE/HUB REMOVALY) .....ccci ittt ese s s e s 15947-G1
SLIDE HAMMER (AXLE REMOVAL ONLY) ...ttt s s 18753-G1

PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS

BATTERY PROTECTOR, 14 OZ AEROSOL .....cciviiirrreeecrretrsre e ser e s eessaneseesneseeeas 75500-G01
CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 15 OZ AEROSOL .......coiiiiieireeceeee e 75501-G01
WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 14 OZ AEROSOL ..ottt 75502-G01
PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 15 OZ AEROSOL .....oooriiriricecireersr e s s se e e 75503-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER, 14 OZ AEROSOL .......cccvcvirerirerice e 75504-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE HAND CLEANER, 32 OZ LIQUID .......cciiiieeeeeeee e 75505-G01
BATTERY CLEANER, 32 OZ W/TRIGGER SPRAYER ..ot 75506-G01
BIODEGRADEABLE CLEANER, 32 OZ W/TRIGGER SPRAYER.......ccccoiirrrrrce e 75507-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE VALUE PACK ...ttt s s s san e e sne e 75508-G01

*BATTERY PROTECTOR, 4 OZ AEROSOL
*PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 4 OZ AEROSOL

*WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 4 OZ AEROSOL
*CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 4 OZ AEROSOL

PAINT

HUNTER GREEN - TOUCH-UP PEN .......ooiumiiinirmnemeresnesmsnsnssssssssessssesssssssssssssssssessesessssssansesas 28432-G02
HUNTER GREEN - 12 OZ. AEROSOL .......cceuiemerereresressessesssnssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessessssssssansesns 28140-G09
ENGINE OIL

4-CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 10W-30, 5 GALLON..........oivmmmrmmriimemenasneesnessesessesssssasnsssssssssesesasssssanes 25730-G03
4-CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 10W-30, 12 QUART CASE ......coovvriiricriireerresresssesnsassnssssssssesescsansssanes 25730-G04
4-CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 10W-30, QUART BOTTLE .......ccuiiriimmirerincesincsssncsisnssssisssssnssssnsssssssssasanss 25730-G06

Appendix - A Service Parts Manual -ﬂ« c ARTPROS
0Y0 :



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
:(IHQOU w-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httpSZ//CartPros.Com/f_html
- oL

ir search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

l ACCESSORIES |

ACCESSORIES LIST

Service Parts Manual -%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
' 'd (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l .‘! our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

| ACCESSORIES |

ACCESSORIES LISTING KIT NO. LOCATION IN MANUAL
F ] o 7N A N IS 75109-G02.............. See BODY

BALL HITCH KIT ...ttt 75326-G02.............. See BODY

BALL HITCH RECEIVER ...t 74270-G0*.............. See BODY

RO o I 0 o I TN 75327-G02.............. See BODY

CONSOQOLE POWER QUTLET ...ttt eeee e 71079-G01 ............. See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
DEFROSTER/COOLING FAN .....oooiiiiie ettt 74248-G01 ............. See CAB (ST 350)

310V | (= RN 20495-G2 ...ovveren.. See CAB (ST 350)

DOOR SET (STEEL w.eeurevereeeereeereeeeeseseeesesceseeeeeeseseeseseeseesseeseneees 74229-GO*.............. See CAB (ST 350)

DOOR SET (VINYL) w.ceeeoeeereeeeereeereeeeseseeeseseseeeeeeseseeseseesesseeesenenes 74242-GO1 ............ See CAB (ST 350)

GLOVE BOX DOOR ...ttt sttt ee e s ee e e 75456-G0*.............. See BODY

HOUR METER KIT ..ottt 75114-G02 ............. See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
INSIDE MIRROR ...ttt st 27924-G01 ............. See CAB (ST 350)
INSTRUMENT/SWITCH PANEL......cuviiiieieececeee et e 74250-G01 ............. See CAB (ST 350)

REAR VIEW MIRROR KIT (REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT)......c.......... 19528-G2................ See WEATHER PROTECTION
SOFT ENCLOSURE (3 SIDED) ....cccccviirerereieeeeeeeseee s esee e 75367-G0".............. See WEATHER PROTECTION
STEEL CAB, W/O DOORS........c ettt 74227-G0*.............. See CAB (ST 350)

STROBE LIGHT ... ettt e s e e e 74245-G01 ............. See CAB (ST 350)

SUN TOP KIT (ST 350) .eereirierrcereevreeeseesvereesseessesveesseeeessseeessnnes 75350-G02.............. See WEATHER PROTECTION
SUN TOP KIT (ST SPORT) ....eeeeceeer et s sse e 75040-G05 ............. See WEATHER PROTECTION
TURN SIGNAL KIT ..t e s s 75107-G02.............. See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
WINCH oot eeeeseseeeese e esesseseseeseseseeseseseseseseeseseeseseseseree 74259-G02 ............. See WINCH (ST 350)
WINDSHIELD KIT (REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) ...ovvvveceeeeeeeiieeeas 71966-G0*.............. See WEATHER PROTECTION
SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (REQUIRES SUN TOP KIT) .....ccccvveeneeen. 71966-G0*.............. See WEATHER PROTECTION
WINDSHIELD WIPER......coii ittt e e s 74244-G01 ............. See CAB (ST 350)

WORK LIGHTS ...ttt 74247-G01 ............. See CAB (ST 350)
ALUMINUM TOOLBOX ...cooiiieiieie et eesereee s senne e e s nnne e 75454-G02 ............. See TRUCKBEDS (ST 350)
Appendix - B Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

KNOW’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

EZG0

a EEIEET Company

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

P.O. Box 388 Augusta, Georgia 30903-0388 USA

Inside USA Phone: 1-800-241-5855, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

Outside USA Phone: 010-1-706-798-4311, FAX: 010-1-706-771-4609

Copyrighted Material

This manual may not be reproduced in whole or
in part without the express permission of
E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

Technical Communications Department

ZLCARTPROS



	Front Cover.ps
	

	Pg i-ii ModelsWarranty.ps
	
	

	Pg iii_vi_GeneralIndex.ps
	
	
	
	

	Pg vii-viii HowToUse.ps
	
	

	Pg ix IPBHeading.ps
	

	(A)Accelerator.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(B)AirFilterEarly.ps
	
	
	
	

	(B)AirFilterLate.ps
	
	

	(C)Body.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brakes.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(E)Cab(Curtis).ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(F) Carburetor.ps
	
	

	(G)Clutch.ps
	
	

	(H)DirectionSelector.ps
	
	
	
	

	(J)Electrical.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(K)EngineMuffler.ps
	
	
	
	

	(L)EngineStarterMount.ps
	
	
	
	

	(M)FrontSuspension.ps
	
	
	
	

	(N)FuelSystem.ps
	
	
	
	

	(P)RearAxle.ps
	
	

	(Q)RearSuspension.ps
	
	

	(R)Seating.ps
	
	
	
	

	(S)StarterGenerator.ps
	
	
	
	

	(T)Steering.ps
	
	
	
	

	(U)350Beds.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(U)SportBed.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(V)WeatherProtection.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(W)WheelsTires.ps
	
	

	Winch.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	App_A_SpecialtyProducts.ps
	
	

	App_B_AccessoriesList.ps
	
	

	BackCoverST350SportParts.ps
	




